Probability Panel OMNI
Study #v8906

EQTYla. When it comes to women's

TABLE 001
would you say each of the following is or is not a problem?

experiences in the workplace,
* Equal pay/Closing the wage gap between women and men *

March 18 - 21, 2022

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m e EDUCATION —————————m——mmmmmm o REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -————--———-—-——--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —--——==——=—————————————— ————m————————————
FE- - THAN $50K- S$75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
MoSE 4 6 5 10 6 8 8 7 9 9 6 8 7 5 5 7 12 11 14 9 8 6 8 7 7 6
Yes, is a 720 276 430 126 249 166 173 281 146 114 179 235 196 284 436 258 93 102 63 132 145 277 166 160 298 261
problem 70 57 83 70 67 69 77 66 76 75 69 65 68 76 69 72 77 69 70 73 67 71 68 59 89 62
B E H LM XZ
No, is not a 309 212 89 54 120 75 51 144 45 39 81 125 91 89 199 101 28 46 27 49 70 112 78 110 35 163
problem 30 43 17 30 33 31 23 34 24 25 31 35 32 24 31 28 23 31 30 27 33 29 32 41 11 38
C G I N N Y Y
Don't know/
Refused/Web 0 0 - - - 0 - - - - 0 - - 0 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - - 0
blank * * * * * * * * *
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.



Probability Panel OMNI
Study #v8906

EQTY1b. When it comes to women's

TABLE 002

experiences in the workplace,
* Equal opportunities for advancement in the workplace *

March 18 - 21, 2022

would you say each of the following is or is not a problem?

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m e EDUCATION ————————————mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -—-———--———-—-——--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER --——==——=—————————————— - m————————————
FE-  ——=----—m——m—m— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
Yes, is a 682 266 402 135 233 154 153 280 127 110 166 222 179 276 394 264 98 98 68 126 132 261 164 137 285 261
problem 66 55 78 75 63 64 68 66 67 72 64 62 62 74 62 74 81 66 76 70 61 67 67 51 85 61
B E LM O (0] XZ X
No, is not a 345 222 115 45 136 86 70 146 64 42 94 137 108 95 239 95 24 50 22 55 83 127 80 134 49 162
problem 34 45 22 25 37 36 31 34 33 27 36 38 38 26 38 26 19 34 24 30 39 33 33 49 15 38
C D N N PQ YZ Y
Don't know/
Refused/Web 2 - 2 - - - 2 - - 2 - - - 2 2 - - . - - - 2 - = . 2
blank * * 1 1 * b * *
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.



Probability Panel OMNI March 18 - 21,2022
Study #v8906

TABLE 003
EQTYlc. When it comes to women's experiences in the workplace, would you say each of the following is or is not a problem?
* Workplace harassment *
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  ——————————mm————mmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
Yes, is a 784 353 413 156 267 173 173 342 145 125 173 268 220 289 459 296 103 122 71 141 148 302 192 173 289 323
problem 76 72 80 87 72 72 77 80 76 81 67 74 76 78 72 82 85 82 79 78 69 78 79 64 86 76
B EF K K O o XZ X
No, is not a 244 135 105 23 102 68 51 83 46 29 87 91 68 84 176 63 18 26 19 39 67 87 51 97 45 102
problem 24 28 20 13 28 28 23 20 24 19 33 25 24 22 28 18 15 18 21 22 31 22 21 36 14 24
C D D HJ PQ YZ Y
Don't know/
Refused/Web 0 - 0 - - - 0 0 - - - 0 - - 0 - - - - - - 0 - 0 - -
blank * * * * * * * *

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.



Probability Panel OMNI March 18 - 21,2022
Study #v8906

TABLE 004
EQTY1d. When it comes to women's experiences in the workplace, would you say each of the following is or is not a problem?
* Access to child care *
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  ——————————mm————mmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmm —mm
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
Yes, is a 784 330 435 137 271 171 187 306 154 120 203 244 221 309 491 263 86 107 70 137 163 294 189 177 297 309
problem 76 68 84 77 75 71 83 72 81 78 78 68 77 83 77 73 71 73 78 76 76 76 78 65 89 73
B F L XZ
No, is not a 244 158 83 42 92 69 36 118 36 33 57 115 65 64 143 95 35 41 20 43 52 95 54 93 35 115
problem 24 32 16 23 25 29 16 28 19 22 22 32 23 17 22 27 29 27 22 24 24 24 22 35 10 27
C G G MN Y Y
Don't know/
Refused/Web 2 0 1 - 0 - 1 2 N - N - 1 0 1 0 0 - - - 0 0 1 - 1 0
blank * * * * 1 * * * * * * * * * * *

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.



Probability Panel OMNI March 18 - 21,2022
Study #v8906

TABLE 005
EQTYle. When it comes to women's experiences in the workplace, would you say each of the following is or is not a problem?
* Access to paid family leave *
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmm————mmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  ————————mmmmmmmmmmo o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411

TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
Yes, is a 639 259 366 132 233 125 142 278 107 99 154 194 180 261 393 223 80 88 56 117 127 253 142 127 250 261
problem 62 53 70 73 63 52 63 65 56 64 59 54 63 70 62 62 66 59 62 65 59 65 58 47 75 61
B F F L XZ X
No, is not a 388 229 152 48 136 115 81 145 83 55 106 165 105 112 240 135 41 60 34 64 88 136 100 143 82 163
problem 38 47 29 27 37 48 36 34 44 36 41 46 37 30 38 38 34 41 38 35 41 35 41 53 25 38
C DEG N YZ Y

Don't know/

Refused/Web 2 1 1 - 0 1 1 2 N - N - 2 0 2 0 0 . - - 0 0 2 1 1 0
blank * * * * * 1 1 1 * * * * * * 1 * * *

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.



Probability Panel OMNI March 18 - 21,2022
Study #v8906

TABLE 006
EQTY1 (a-e) . Yes, 1s a problem Summary
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmm———mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411

TOTAL

WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425

———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)

Workplace 784 353 413 156 267 173 173 342 145 125 173 268 220 289 459 296 103 122 71 141 148 302 192 173 289 323

harassment 76 72 80 87 72 72 77 80 76 81 67 74 76 78 72 82 85 82 79 78 69 78 79 64 86 76

B EF K K O O XZ X
Access to 784 330 435 137 277 171 187 306 154 120 203 244 221 309 491 263 86 107 70 137 163 294 189 177 297 309
child care 76 68 84 77 75 71 83 72 81 78 78 68 77 83 77 73 71 73 78 76 76 76 78 65 89 73
B F L XZ

Equal pay/

Closing the

wage gap 720 276 430 126 249 166 173 281 146 114 179 235 196 284 436 258 93 102 63 132 145 277 166 160 298 261

between women 70 57 83 70 67 69 77 66 76 75 69 65 68 76 69 72 77 69 70 73 67 71 68 59 89 62

and men B E H LM XZ

Equal

opportunities

for

advancement 682 266 402 135 233 154 153 280 127 110 166 222 179 276 394 264 98 98 68 126 132 261 164 137 285 261

in the 66 55 78 75 63 64 68 66 67 72 64 62 62 74 62 74 81 66 76 70 61 67 67 51 85 61

workplace B E LM 0] O XZ X

Access to 639 259 366 132 233 125 142 278 107 99 154 194 180 261 393 223 80 88 56 117 127 253 142 127 250 261

paid family 62 53 70 73 63 52 63 65 56 64 59 54 63 70 62 62 66 59 62 65 59 65 58 47 75 61

leave B F F L XZ X

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.



Probability Panel OMNI

March 18 - 21, 2022

Study #v8906
TABLE 007
EQTY2a. How much of a problem are each of the following right now for women in the workplace?
* Equal pay/Closing the wage gap between women and men *
Base: Total Respondents who said Equal pay/Closing the wage gap between women and men is a problem for women in the workplace
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m e EDUCATION ————————————mmm—mmmmmm—mm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -————--—-——-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER ——————————————————————— —————————————————
FE- - THAN $50K- S$75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 746 246 489 122 288 178 152 282 144 107 213 157 220 364 472 247 79 121 47 135 163 292 156 160 307 279
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 720 276 430 126 249 166 173 281 146 114 179 235 196 284 436 258 93 102 63 132 145 277 166 160 298 261
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
A big problem 425 147 271 83 142 104 92 182 86 67 90 137 111 176 232 178 67 66 45 77 77 178 93 59 212 155
59 53 63 66 57 63 53 65 59 59 50 58 56 62 53 69 72 65 71 59 53 64 56 37 71 59
B K 0] O O X7 X
Somewhat of a 276 120 150 36 97 62 80 94 53 47 82 92 76 106 193 74 26 34 14 52 62 94 68 97 81 98
problem 38 43 35 29 39 37 46 33 36 41 46 39 39 37 44 29 28 33 22 40 43 34 41 60 27 38
D H PQS YZ Y
Don't know 19 9 9 6 10 - 2 5 7 - 7 6 9 2 11 5 - 2 4 2 6 5 6 5 5 9
3 3 2 5 4 1 2 5 4 2 5 1 3 2 2 6 1 4 2 4 3 2 3
F F N
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.



Probability Panel OMNI

Study #v8906

TABLE 008
EQTY2b. How much of a problem are each of the following right now for women in the workplace?

March 18 - 21, 2022

* Equal opportunities for advancement in the workplace *

Base: Total Respondents who said Equal opportunities for advancement in the workplace is a problem for women in the workplace
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ———————————————————m———mm———— REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G LESS -——————-—---------- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER ——————————————————————— —————————————————
FE-  ——=----—m——m—m— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 701 233 457 124 267 166 136 271 128 105 197 147 202 347 432 244 82 111 51 127 148 273 153 139 294 268
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 682 266 402 135 233 154 153 280 127 110 166 222 179 276 394 264 98 98 68 126 132 261 164 137 285 261
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
A big problem 352 129 217 80 118 78 71 152 55 61 84 94 98 159 194 146 56 55 35 61 61 142 87 49 169 134
52 49 54 60 51 51 47 54 44 55 51 42 55 57 49 55 58 56 51 49 47 55 53 36 59 51
L X X
Somewhat of a 307 129 171 50 103 75 75 116 66 48 78 111 78 116 191 107 41 38 28 64 6l 110 72 86 107 114
problem 45 48 42 37 44 49 49 41 52 44 47 50 44 42 48 40 42 38 41 51 46 42 44 63 38 44
YZ
Don't know 23 8 15 4 11 1 6 12 6 1 4 17 3 1 10 12 - 6 6 1 9 8 4 2 8 12
3 3 4 3 5 1 4 4 5 1 2 8 2 * 2 4 6 8 1 7 3 3 1 3 5
MN Q T
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.



Probability Panel OMNI

March 18 - 21, 2022

Study #v8906
TABLE 009
EQTY2c. How much of a problem are each of the following right now for women in the workplace?
* Workplace harassment *
Base: Total Respondents who said Workplace harassment is a problem for women in the workplace
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m e EDUCATION —————————m——mmmmmm o REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -————-—-———-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER ——————————————————————— —————————————————
FE- - THAN $50K- S$75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 784 308 463 138 301 182 152 310 145 119 210 171 236 372 492 265 83 130 52 136 166 309 173 167 304 313
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 784 353 413 156 267 173 173 342 145 125 173 268 220 289 459 296 103 122 71 141 148 302 192 173 289 323
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
A big problem 365 153 205 108 125 63 62 184 58 61 62 123 114 126 180 174 60 65 49 53 68 149 95 44 155 166
46 43 50 69 47 36 36 54 40 49 36 46 52 44 39 59 58 54 69 38 46 49 49 25 54 51
EFG IK K 0] O 0] O X X
Somewhat of a 387 185 190 43 132 103 100 136 83 61 107 132 97 154 259 111 43 50 18 84 75 138 90 127 122 138
problem 49 52 46 28 49 60 58 40 57 49 62 49 44 53 56 37 42 41 25 59 51 46 46 73 42 43
D D D H HJ PRS \Y% YZ
Don't know 33 15 18 4 10 7 11 22 4 3 4 13 9 9 20 11 - 7 5 4 5 16 8 3 11 19
4 4 4 3 4 4 6 6 3 2 2 5 4 3 4 4 5 6 3 3 5 4 2 4 6
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.



Probability Panel OMNI March 18 - 21,2022
Study #v8906

TABLE 010
EQTY2d. How much of a problem are each of the following right now for women in the workplace?
* Access to child care *
Base: Total Respondents who said Access to child care is a problem for women in the workplace

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  ——————————mm————mmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 808 303 491 127 316 195 162 298 152 120 238 168 240 395 527 252 76 124 52 140 179 308 181 176 314 318
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 784 330 435 137 277 171 187 306 154 120 203 244 221 309 491 263 86 107 70 137 163 294 189 177 297 309
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (V) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
A big problem 459 177 269 88 159 98 105 192 80 69 117 126 128 198 281 158 60 57 40 85 100 164 110 74 196 189
59 54 62 64 57 57 56 63 52 58 58 51 58 64 57 60 70 54 57 62 61 56 58 42 66 61
L X X
Somewhat of a 298 147 144 46 102 67 80 102 66 47 82 101 87 107 197 93 25 40 27 48 62 118 70 94 92 111
problem 38 44 33 34 37 39 43 33 43 39 40 41 40 35 40 35 29 38 39 35 38 40 37 53 31 36
C YZ
Don't know 27 6 21 3 16 6 2 12 8 3 4 17 5 5 13 13 1 9 3 4 1 13 10 9 9 9
3 2 5 2 6 4 1 4 5 3 2 7 2 1 3 5 1 9 4 3 1 4 5 5 3 3
G N ]

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.

10



Probability Panel OMNI March 18 - 21, 2022
Study #v8906

TABLE 011
EQTY2e. How much of a problem are each of the following right now for women in the workplace?
* Access to paid family leave *
Base: Total Respondents who said Access to paid family leave is a problem for women in the workplace

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  ——————————mmmm——mmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 675 235 428 128 274 141 125 269 113 100 193 134 201 337 429 221 72 106 43 119 147 266 143 128 267 280
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 639 259 366 132 233 125 142 278 107 99 154 194 180 261 393 223 80 88 56 117 127 253 142 127 250 261
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
A big problem 348 134 205 86 127 59 71 156 52 58 82 98 97 151 205 134 54 52 28 68 70 126 84 44 158 146
54 52 56 65 55 47 50 56 48 58 53 50 54 58 52 60 67 60 51 58 55 50 59 35 63 56
F X X
Somewhat of a 256 110 141 40 93 57 64 104 47 39 65 77 74 106 168 76 24 28 24 43 49 113 52 77 83 96
problem 40 42 39 30 40 46 45 38 44 39 42 39 41 41 43 34 30 32 44 36 38 45 37 60 33 37
D D YZ
Don't know 35 15 19 7 13 9 7 18 8 2 7 20 9 4 19 13 2 7 3 6 8 14 7 6 10 19
5 6 5 5 6 7 5 6 7 2 5 10 5 2 5 6 3 8 5 5 6 6 5 5 4 7
N N

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.
11



Probability Panel OMNI

Study #v8906

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

Necessary

Optional

Unnecessary

Refused/Web
blank

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

EQTY3a.

should be necessary,

TABLE 012
Below are some proposed policies that can advance gender equity in the workplace.
which are optional and which are unnecessary?

March 18 - 21, 2022

* Providing a safe process for reporting harassment.

*

Which policies do you think

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER s EDUCATION ————————————mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G LESS --—-——-—--—-——-—- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER ————————————————————mmm —m o
FE-  ———----mm—mmmm THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
949 432 495 159 344 226 205 390 176 142 241 321 264 358 584 333 113 134 86 168 194 361 227 240 326 383
92 89 95 89 93 94 91 92 93 93 93 89 92 96 92 93 93 91 96 93 90 93 93 89 98 90
B LM XZ
54 37 17 11 19 10 14 23 9 9 14 26 18 9 39 14 4 6 4 11 14 16 14 22 3 29
5 8 3 6 5 4 6 5 4 6 5 7 6 3 6 4 3 4 4 6 6 4 6 8 1 7
C N N Y Y
21 15 7 5 7 5 5 8 6 2 5 9 6 5 12 7 - 7 - 2 7 9 3 9 4 8
2 3 1 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 5 1 3 2 1 3 1 2
4 4 . 4 N - N 4 N - N 4 . . . 4 4 . - - - 4 - = . 4
* 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 1
E 0 ]
columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.
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Probability Panel OMNI

March 18 - 21, 2022

Study #v8906
TABLE 013
EQTY3b. Below are some proposed policies that can advance gender equity in the workplace. Which policies do you think
should be necessary, which are optional and which are unnecessary?
* Providing pay information (such as pay bands by job level) to its workforce. *
Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ————————————mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -—-———--—-——-—-——--——— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-—-——==——=—————————————— ————m————————————
FE- - THAN $50K- S$75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 2817 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
Necessary 622 256 352 122 240 125 129 259 106 100 157 201 175 247 371 235 80 102 53 116 119 239 149 130 249 244
60 52 68 68 65 52 57 61 56 65 61 56 61 66 58 65 66 69 59 64 55 61 61 48 75 58
B F F L XZ X
Optional 308 167 134 46 94 82 78 129 65 46 67 125 80 95 199 96 33 31 32 48 80 119 61 101 68 139
30 34 26 26 26 34 35 30 34 30 26 35 28 26 31 27 27 21 35 26 37 30 25 37 20 33
C N W Y Y
Unnecessary 98 65 32 12 35 34 16 36 19 7 35 34 32 31 64 28 8 15 5 17 16 32 33 40 16 42
10 13 6 7 10 14 7 9 10 4 14 9 11 8 10 8 7 10 6 10 7 8 13 15 5 10
C J Y Y
Refused/Web 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 -
blank * * * * * * * *
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.
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Probability Panel OMNI March 18 - 21, 2022
Study #v8906

TABLE 014
EQTY3c. Below are some proposed policies that can advance gender equity in the workplace. Which policies do you think
should be necessary, which are optional and which are unnecessary?
* Publicly sharing demographic statistics such as gender and ethnicity of its workforce, by job level. *
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmmm——mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS ——-—————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmm oo
FE-  ————————mmmmmm—mmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
Necessary 400 156 238 73 152 76 90 168 76 64 92 130 98 171 219 171 68 59 45 69 92 151 87 56 182 16l
39 32 46 41 41 32 40 39 40 42 36 36 34 46 34 48 56 40 49 38 43 39 36 21 55 38
B F LM 0] 0] (0] X7 X
Optional 376 184 184 65 122 102 85 157 74 53 92 133 112 128 244 120 39 52 30 63 81 143 89 121 109 145
37 38 36 36 33 42 38 37 39 35 35 37 39 34 38 33 32 35 33 35 38 37 37 45 33 34
YZ
Unnecessary 253 148 96 40 94 62 48 100 40 36 76 97 76 74 172 68 15 37 16 48 43 95 67 94 41 118
25 30 18 23 26 26 21 24 21 24 29 27 26 20 27 19 12 25 17 217 20 24 27 35 12 28
C PO Q Y Y
Refused/Web 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 -
blank * * * * * * * *

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.
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Probability Panel OMNI
Study #v8906

TABLE 015

March 18 - 21, 2022

EQTY3d. Below are some proposed policies that can advance gender equity in the workplace.

should be necessary,

*

Which policies do you think
which are optional and which are unnecessary?
* Providing all workers a minimum of 12 weeks paid parental leave.

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER s EDUCATION ————————————mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID

——————————— A G E LESS -————--———-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-—-——==——=—————————————— ————m————————————

FE- - THAN $50K- S$75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL

WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425

———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)

Necessary 663 288 361 143 265 144 96 291 99 106 166 206 191 260 366 270 93 116 60 117 138 240 168 126 261 275

64 59 70 80 72 60 43 68 52 69 64 57 66 70 58 75 77 79 67 65 64 62 69 47 78 65

B FG FG G I I I L 0] O O XZ X

Optional 274 140 127 26 84 76 87 106 73 30 64 117 65 90 191 76 27 19 30 53 49 113 59 102 62 110

27 29 24 15 23 31 39 25 38 20 25 33 23 24 30 21 22 13 33 29 23 29 24 38 19 26

DE DE HJK M PR R YZ

Unnecessary 92 61 30 9 20 21 42 28 18 17 29 36 32 22 78 12 1 11 - 10 28 37 16 43 10 38

9 13 6 5 5 9 19 7 9 11 11 10 11 6 12 3 * 8 6 13 9 7 16 3 9

C DEF N PQS Q YZ Y

Refused/Web 1 - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - 1 = . 1

blank * * * * * * 1 * *

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.
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Probability Panel OMNI

March 18 - 21, 2022

Study #v8906
TABLE 016
EQTY3e. Below are some proposed policies that can advance gender equity in the workplace. Which policies do you think
should be necessary, which are optional and which are unnecessary?
* Providing all workers a minimum of 12 weeks paid leave to care for a sick family member. *
Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER s EDUCATION ————————————mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G LESS -————-—-———-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —--——==——=—————————————— - m————————————
FE- - THAN $50K- S$75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
Necessary 627 266 346 119 243 143 111 281 107 99 140 218 173 231 337 264 96 111 56 117 125 234 152 127 249 251
61 54 67 67 66 59 49 66 56 64 54 61 60 62 53 73 79 75 63 65 58 60 62 47 75 59
B G G K 0] O 0] XZ X
Optional 326 169 151 46 106 74 95 120 66 44 96 115 86 122 237 81 22 26 34 53 74 120 79 114 72 139
32 35 29 26 29 31 42 28 35 29 37 32 30 33 37 23 18 18 37 29 34 31 32 42 22 33
DEF H POR QR YZ Y
Unnecessary 76 54 22 14 20 23 19 24 17 11 24 27 28 20 6l 14 3 10 - 11 16 36 13 29 13 34
7 11 4 8 5 10 9 6 9 7 9 7 10 5 10 4 3 7 6 8 9 5 11 4 8
C PS Y
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.
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Probability Panel OMNI

Study #v8906

EQTY3f.

should be necessary,

TABLE 017
Below are some proposed policies that can advance gender equity in the workplace.
which are optional and which are unnecessary?

March 18 - 21, 2022

* Providing education and training programs. *

Which policies do you think

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER s EDUCATION ————————————mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID

——————————— A G LESS -————-—-———-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-—-——==——==————————————— - m————————————

FE-  ——=----—m——m—m— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL

WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425

———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)

Necessary 704 294 393 112 258 165 155 301 136 106 162 242 201 255 419 260 98 103 59 128 138 281 158 162 257 285

68 60 76 62 70 69 69 71 71 69 62 67 70 68 66 72 81 70 65 71 64 72 65 60 77 67

B (0] XZ
Optional 286 164 117 58 95 67 65 112 50 42 82 109 73 102 188 91 21 42 28 50 66 95 75 90 72 124
28 34 23 33 26 28 29 26 26 27 32 30 26 27 30 25 17 28 31 28 31 24 31 33 22 29
C Q Y
Unnecessary 39 30 9 9 16 9 4 13 4 6 16 8 13 16 28 8 2 3 3 3 12 13 11 19 4 15
4 6 2 5 4 4 2 3 2 4 6 2 5 4 4 2 2 2 4 2 5 3 4 7 1 4
C Y
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.

17



Probability Panel OMNI March 18 - 21,2022
Study #v8906

TABLE 018
EQTY3g. Below are some proposed policies that can advance gender equity in the workplace. Which policies do you think
should be necessary, which are optional and which are unnecessary?
* Providing equal opportunities for advancement. *
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  ——————————mmm——mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS ——-—————---—————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411

TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
Necessary 876 395 462 157 309 207 188 360 165 130 221 282 251 336 535 312 107 120 85 157 182 332 205 219 303 354
85 81 89 88 84 86 84 85 87 85 85 78 87 90 84 87 89 81 94 87 85 85 84 81 91 83

B L L R XZ
Optional 90 42 45 11 39 14 26 41 11 16 22 51 17 20 54 32 13 15 5 13 25 30 22 30 22 39
9 9 9 6 11 6 11 10 6 11 8 14 6 5 9 9 10 10 6 7 12 8 9 11 7 9
MN

Unnecessary 63 51 11 12 21 19 11 24 15 6 17 26 19 17 46 15 1 13 - 10 8 27 17 22 9 32
6 11 2 6 6 8 5 6 8 4 7 7 7 4 7 4 1 9 6 4 7 7 8 3 8
C Qs Y Y

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.
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Probability Panel OMNI March 18 - 21,2022
Study #v8906

TABLE 019
EQTY3 (a-g) . Necessary Summary
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION —————————mmmmm—mmmm o REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425

———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 3 o 3 o o o o o o
S S S S S S S S S S ] S S S ] S ] S ] S S S S S S S

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
Providing a
safe process 949 432 495 159 344 226 205 390 176 142 241 321 264 358 584 333 113 134 86 168 194 361 227 240 326 383
for reporting 92 89 95 89 93 94 91 92 93 93 93 89 92 96 92 93 93 91 96 93 90 93 93 89 98 90
harassment B LM Xz
Providing
equal
opportunities 876 395 462 157 309 207 188 360 165 130 221 282 251 336 535 312 107 120 85 157 182 332 205 219 303 354
for 85 81 89 88 84 86 84 85 87 85 85 78 87 90 84 87 89 81 94 87 85 85 84 81 91 83
advancement B L L R Xz
Providing
education and 704 294 393 112 258 165 155 301 136 106 162 242 201 255 419 260 98 103 59 128 138 281 158 162 257 285
training 68 60 76 62 70 69 69 71 71 69 62 67 70 68 66 72 81 70 65 71 64 72 65 60 77 67
programs B O XZ
Providing all
workers a
minimum of 12
weeks paid 663 288 361 143 265 144 96 291 99 106 166 206 191 260 366 270 93 116 60 117 138 240 168 126 261 275
parental 64 59 70 80 72 60 43 68 52 69 64 57 66 70 58 75 77 79 67 65 64 62 69 47 78 65
leave B FG FG G I I I L O O O XZ X

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.
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Probability Panel OMNI March 18 - 21,2022
Study #v8906

TABLE 019 (continued)
EQTY3 (a-g) . Necessary Summary
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmm———mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

Providing all
workers a
minimum of 12
weeks paid

leave to care 627 266 346 119 243 143 111 281 107 99 140 218 173 231 337 264 96 111 56 117 125 234 152 127 249 251
for a sick 61 54 67 67 66 59 49 66 56 64 54 61 60 62 53 73 79 75 63 65 58 60 62 47 75 59
family member B G G K o] (0] 6] XZ X

Providing pay

information

(such as pay

bands by job 622 256 352 122 240 125 129 259 106 100 157 201 175 247 371 235 80 102 53 116 119 239 149 130 249 244
level) to its 60 52 68 68 65 52 57 61 56 65 61 56 61 66 58 65 66 69 59 64 55 61 61 48 75 58
workforce B F F L XZ X

Publicly
sharing
demographic
statistics
such as
gender and
ethnicity of

its 400 156 238 73 152 76 90 168 76 64 92 130 98 171 219 171 68 59 45 69 92 151 87 56 182 161
workforce, by 39 32 46 41 41 32 40 39 40 42 36 36 34 46 34 48 56 40 49 38 43 39 36 21 55 38
job level B F LM ] (0] 0] X7 X

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.
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Probability Panel OMNI

March 18 - 21, 2022

Study #v8906
TABLE 020
EQTY3 (a-g) . Unnecessary Summary
Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m EDUCATION —————————m——mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G LESS -————--———-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-—-——==——=—————————————— - m————————————
FE- - THAN $50K- S$75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 2817 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)

Publicly
sharing
demographic
statistics
such as
gender and
ethnicity of
its 253 148 96 40 94 62 48 100 40 36 76 97 76 74 172 68 15 37 16 48 43 95 67 94 41 118
workforce, by 25 30 18 23 26 26 21 24 21 24 29 27 26 20 27 19 12 25 17 27 20 24 27 35 12 28
job level C PQ Q Y Y
Providing pay
information
(such as pay
bands by job 98 65 32 12 35 34 16 36 19 7 35 34 32 31 64 28 8 15 5 17 16 32 33 40 16 42
level) to its 10 13 6 7 10 14 7 9 10 4 14 9 11 8 10 8 7 10 6 10 7 8 13 15 5 10
workforce C J Y Y
Providing all
workers a
minimum of 12
weeks paid 92 6l 30 9 20 21 42 28 18 17 29 36 32 22 78 12 1 11 - 10 28 37 16 43 10 38
parental 9 13 6 5 5 9 19 7 9 11 11 10 11 6 12 3 * 8 6 13 9 7 16 3 9
leave C DEF N PQS Q YZ Y
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.
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Probability Panel OMNI

March 18 - 21, 2022

Study #v8906
TABLE 020 (continued)
EQTY3 (a-g) . Unnecessary Summary
Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m EDUCATION ——————————— o mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -————--———-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-—-——==————————————————— - m————————————
FE-  ———---—mmmmmm THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
Providing all
workers a
minimum of 12
weeks paid
leave to care 76 54 22 14 20 23 19 24 17 11 24 27 28 20 61 14 3 10 - 11 16 36 13 29 13 34
for a sick 7 11 4 8 5 10 9 6 9 7 9 7 10 5 10 4 3 7 6 8 9 5 11 4 8
family member C PS Y
Providing
equal
opportunities 63 51 11 12 21 19 11 24 15 6 17 26 19 17 46 15 1 13 - 10 8 27 17 22 9 32
for 6 11 2 6 6 8 5 6 8 4 7 7 7 4 7 4 1 9 6 4 7 7 8 3 8
advancement C QS Y Y
Providing
education and 39 30 9 9 16 9 4 13 4 6 16 8 13 16 28 8 2 3 3 3 12 13 11 19 4 15
training 4 6 2 5 4 4 2 3 2 4 6 2 5 4 4 2 2 2 4 2 5 3 4 7 1 4
programs C Y
Providing a
safe process
for reporting 21 15 7 5 7 5 5 8 6 2 5 9 6 5 12 7 - 7 - 2 7 9 3 9 4 8
harassment 2 3 1 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 5 1 3 2 1 3 1 2

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.
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Probability Panel OMNI March 18 - 21,2022
Study #v8906

TABLE 021
EQTY4. Census Bureau data from 2018 shows that women of all races earned, on average, just 82 cents for every $1 earned by men of all races.
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
'Paying men more than women who are doing the same job is discrimination against women.'
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmmm———mmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS ——-—————---—————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmm—mmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
Strongly/
somewhat 208 110 91 31 84 43 49 89 37 25 57 85 60 63 129 73 33 24 15 40 34 68 66 60 57 91
disagree 20 23 17 17 23 18 22 21 20 16 22 24 21 17 20 20 27 16 17 22 16 17 27 22 17 22
========= uv
Strongly 125 55 65 22 47 26 31 54 22 13 36 47 38 40 73 47 25 10 12 23 24 34 44 27 44 54
disagree 12 11 13 12 13 11 14 13 11 9 14 13 13 11 11 13 21 7 13 13 11 9 18 10 13 13
OR \%
Somewhat 83 55 25 9 38 17 18 34 16 11 21 37 22 23 57 25 8 14 4 17 10 34 22 33 13 37
disagree 8 11 5 5 10 7 8 8 8 7 8 10 8 6 9 7 6 9 4 10 5 9 9 12 4 9
C Y Y
Somewhat/
strongly 821 378 428 148 285 198 175 337 153 129 203 275 227 310 506 286 88 124 75 141 181 321 178 211 277 333
agree 80 77 83 83 77 82 78 79 80 84 78 76 79 83 80 80 73 84 83 78 84 83 73 78 83 78
========= W W
Somewhat 187 124 60 35 81 37 30 74 33 28 52 64 53 70 121 61 22 21 18 42 37 72 35 61 39 86
agree 18 25 12 19 22 15 13 17 17 19 20 18 19 19 19 17 18 14 20 23 17 19 15 23 12 20
C G Y Y

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.
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TABLE 021 (continued)
EQTY4. Census Bureau data from 2018 shows that women of all races earned, on average, just 82 cents for every $1 earned by men of all races.
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
'Paying men more than women who are doing the same job is discrimination against women.'
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  ——————————mmm———mmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS ——-—————---—————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

Strongly 634 254 368 113 204 16l 145 263 120 100 151 211 174 240 385 226 67 103 56 99 144 249 143 150 237 247
agree 62 52 71 63 55 67 65 62 63 65 58 59 60 64 61 63 55 69 63 55 67 64 58 55 71 58
B E T XZ

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.
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TABLE 022
EQTY5. Since the beginning of the COVID-19 pandemic, women have left the workforce at a higher rate than men.
Generally speaking, what type of impact do you think this has on the economy?
Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m e EDUCATION ————————————mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -——————-—---------- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —--——==——=—————————————— ————m————————————
FE-  ——=----—m——m—m— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
Positive 110 45 59 23 41 21 24 67 11 13 19 58 24 25 48 57 29 18 11 11 22 45 33 27 35 49
impact (Net) 11 9 11 13 11 9 11 16 6 8 7 16 8 7 8 16 24 12 12 6 10 11 14 10 11 11
============ IK MN O (0]
A
positive,
long-term
impact on 78 29 45 18 30 14 15 50 9 7 12 40 21 15 30 44 17 16 11 4 19 32 23 17 24 37
the 8 6 9 10 8 6 7 12 4 5 5 11 7 4 5 12 14 11 12 2 9 8 10 6 7 9
economy IJK N 0] O O O T T T
A
positive,
short- 32 16 13 5 11 6 9 17 3 6 7 18 4 10 18 13 12 1 - 7 3 13 10 10 11 11
term 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 4 3 5 1 3 3 4 10 1 4 1 3 4 4 3 3
impact ORS
Negative 678 316 355 115 2217 172 158 259 128 111 180 215 193 269 442 221 66 97 59 132 136 246 164 171 250 257
impact (Net) 66 65 68 64 61 72 71 61 67 72 69 60 67 72 70 62 54 65 65 73 63 63 67 63 75 61
== == E H L PQ XZ
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.
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TABLE 022 (continued)
EQTY5. Since the beginning of the COVID-19 pandemic, women have left the workforce at a higher rate than men.
Generally speaking, what type of impact do you think this has on the economy?
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  ——————————mm————mmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmm —mm
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

A

negative,

short- 253 142 108 36 84 67 62 99 49 37 68 84 78 91 168 80 25 27 28 48 49 98 58 75 79 99

term 25 29 21 20 23 28 28 23 26 24 26 23 27 24 26 22 20 19 31 27 23 25 24 28 24 23

impact C

A

negative, 425 174 2417 79 143 105 97 160 79 74 111 131 115 178 275 141 41 69 30 83 88 148 106 95 171 158

long-term 41 36 48 44 39 44 43 38 42 48 43 36 40 48 43 39 34 47 34 46 41 38 43 35 51 37

impact B L Xz
Neutral or no 97 53 41 15 39 20 20 27 24 15 32 35 26 36 58 32 17 8 7 15 23 42 17 40 14 44
impact on the 9 11 8 9 11 8 9 6 13 10 12 10 9 10 9 9 14 5 8 8 11 11 7 15 4 10
economy H H Y Y

Don't know/

Refused/Web 144 74 65 25 62 28 22 73 27 15 29 52 44 42 87 49 10 25 13 23 34 56 30 34 35 75
blank (Net) 14 15 13 14 17 12 10 17 14 10 11 14 15 11 14 14 8 17 15 13 16 14 12 12 10 18
m=——===—=== Y
Don't 144 74 65 25 62 28 22 73 27 15 29 52 44 42 87 49 10 25 13 23 34 56 30 34 35 75
know 14 15 13 14 17 12 10 17 14 10 11 14 15 11 14 14 8 17 15 13 16 14 12 12 10 18

Y

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.
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TABLE 023
EQTY6. And what type of impact do you think this has for women's equality in the workplace?
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmm———mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmom oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)

Positive 136 59 71 31 46 28 28 68 19 17 32 53 37 44 59 71 35 22 14 18 29 53 36 25 46 65
impact (Net) 13 12 14 17 12 12 12 16 10 11 12 15 13 12 9 20 29 15 16 10 13 14 15 9 14 15
============ O OR

A

positive,

long-term

impact on

women's

equality 97 42 51 26 30 19 21 55 13 9 20 36 32 27 39 53 25 15 14 9 23 40 25 18 34 45

in the 9 9 10 14 8 8 9 13 7 6 8 10 11 7 6 15 20 10 15 5 11 10 10 7 10 11

workplace 0] 0] 0]

A

positive,

short-

term 39 17 21 5 16 9 6 13 6 8 12 16 5 18 19 18 10 7 0 9 6 13 11 7 12 21

impact 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 5 4 5 2 5 3 5 8 5 1 5 3 3 4 2 3 5
Negative 610 285 321 104 214 150 138 235 115 99 161 189 167 252 391 205 59 95 51 120 113 225 152 148 225 236
impact (Net) 59 58 62 58 58 62 61 55 60 65 62 53 58 68 62 57 49 64 57 66 53 58 62 55 68 56
S M 8] XZ

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.
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A
negative,
short-
term
impact

A
negative,
long-term
impact

Neutral or no
impact on
women's
equality in
the workplace

Don't know/
Refused/Web
blank (Net)

Refused/
Web blank

March 18 - 21, 2022

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

TABLE 023 (continued)
EQTY6. And what type of impact do you think this has for women's equality in the workplace?
Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m e EDUCATION —————————m——mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -————--———-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —--——==——=—————————————— ————m————————————
FE- - THAN $50K- S$75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
197 124 72 31 60 60 46 81 31 30 54 71 52 74 125 67 18 27 23 48 33 74 43 59 60 78
19 25 14 17 16 25 21 19 16 20 21 20 18 20 20 19 15 18 25 26 15 19 18 22 18 18
C E U
413 161 249 73 154 91 92 154 84 69 106 118 115 178 265 138 41 68 29 72 80 152 109 89 166 158
40 33 48 41 42 38 41 36 44 45 41 33 40 48 42 38 34 46 32 40 37 39 45 33 50 37
B L XZ
138 81 55 22 55 32 29 48 33 17 40 49 49 40 100 32 11 8 14 22 37 52 27 57 20 61
13 17 11 12 15 13 13 11 17 11 15 14 17 11 16 9 9 5 15 12 17 13 11 21 6 14
C N PR Y Y
145 63 72 22 54 30 30 74 23 20 28 69 34 36 85 50 17 23 11 20 37 59 29 40 43 62
14 13 14 12 15 13 14 17 12 13 11 19 12 10 13 14 14 15 12 11 17 15 12 15 13 15
K N
144 63 71 22 54 30 30 73 23 20 28 69 34 36 85 50 17 23 10 20 37 59 28 40 42 62
14 13 14 12 15 12 14 17 12 13 11 19 12 10 13 14 14 15 11 11 17 15 11 15 12 15
K N
1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 -
* * * * * * 1 * *
columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S
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TABLE 024

March 18 - 21, 2022

EQTY7. What are the three most important policies that America's largest companies can offer to get more women back in the workforce?

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m e EDUCATION —————————m——mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -————--—-——-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-—-——==——=—————————————— ————m————————————
FE-  ——=----—m——m—m— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)

Pay a living
wage that
covers the
cost of basic 404 170 228 93 153 82 71 174 77 53 101 124 131 147 260 134 36 69 29 67 80 174 83 76 146 182
goods in a 39 35 44 52 41 34 32 41 40 34 39 35 45 40 41 37 30 47 32 37 37 45 34 28 44 43
local area B FG L Q W X X
Pay the same
wage to men 569 254 304 82 184 158 134 248 117 78 125 213 157 191 330 214 79 79 56 93 123 214 138 138 197 233
and women for 55 52 59 46 50 66 60 58 62 51 48 59 55 51 52 60 66 54 62 52 57 55 57 51 59 55
the same job DE D K K o]
Predictable
schedules for 164 97 64 30 60 38 35 71 26 22 45 58 61 42 113 44 20 14 10 37 36 51 40 47 37 80
hourly 16 20 12 17 16 16 16 17 14 14 17 16 21 11 18 12 16 10 11 20 17 13 16 17 11 19
workers C N Y
Provide
health
insurance for 332 160 169 44 94 90 103 142 68 50 71 136 89 105 223 99 32 40 27 61 78 127 65 100 93 139
hourly 32 33 33 24 26 37 46 33 36 32 27 38 31 28 35 28 26 27 30 34 36 33 27 37 28 33
workers DE DE N
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S
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Access to
paid time off
for emergency
child care
needs

Access to
paid parental
leave for all
employees

Flexible
hours
(ability to
shift hours
working as
needed)

Job sharing
(multiple
people for
one role)

Access to
child care
such as
daycare and
after school
care

TABLE 024

(continued)

March 18 - 21, 2022

EQTY7. What are the three most important policies that America's largest companies can offer to get more women back in the workforce?

(sig=.05)

(all _pairs)

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m EDUCATION —————————m——mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G LESS -————--———-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-—-——==——=—————————————— ————m————————————
FE- - THAN $50K- S$75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
274 135 134 43 98 69 60 120 46 38 70 102 65 107 182 82 33 30 19 47 60 96 71 84 89 101
27 28 26 24 27 29 27 28 24 25 27 29 23 29 29 23 27 20 21 26 28 25 29 31 27 24
250 118 117 62 108 46 27 108 35 41 66 97 57 92 130 110 31 57 22 39 42 103 65 60 83 106
24 24 23 35 29 19 12 25 18 27 25 27 20 25 20 31 26 38 24 22 20 27 26 22 25 25
FG FG 0 ¢]
406 192 211 68 154 97 84 139 72 71 123 113 116 176 267 127 42 45 39 71 90 153 92 117 119 169
39 39 41 38 42 40 37 33 38 46 47 31 40 47 42 35 35 30 44 39 42 39 38 43 36 40
H H L R
57 29 25 8 17 15 17 21 9 11 16 24 8 24 39 18 7 9 2 12 10 23 12 23 15 19
6 6 5 4 5 6 7 5 5 7 6 7 3 7 6 5 6 6 2 7 5 6 5 8 4 5
480 230 235 78 164 115 112 177 103 70 129 153 135 185 295 166 60 67 39 91 95 183 111 128 164 188
47 47 45 44 44 48 50 42 54 46 50 42 47 50 46 46 50 45 43 50 44 47 46 47 49 44
H
columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.

30



Probability Panel OMNI March 18 - 21,2022
Study #v8906

TABLE 024 (continued)
EQTY7. What are the three most important policies that America's largest companies can offer to get more women back in the workforce?
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmm———mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

A strong

company

policy

against

gender 162 87 74 40 64 31 23 80 27 22 33 60 50 51 78 81 23 36 23 23 37 48 54 37 57 68
discriminatio 16 18 14 22 17 13 10 19 14 15 13 17 17 14 12 23 19 24 25 13 17 12 22 14 17 16
n FG 0] O (0] v

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
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EQTY8. Many parents in the U.S.

In addition to the parents and their support system,

TABLE 025

struggle to find affordable,

March 18 - 21, 2022

quality child care in their communities.

which institution should play the primary role in supporting these parents?

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m e EDUCATION ————————————mmmmmmmmm REGION PARTY ID
—————————— A G E LESS -————--———-—-——--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —--——==——=—————————————— ————m————————————
FE-  ——=----—m——m—m— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
The state or 154 90 59 43 56 26 22 67 32 18 37 55 35 59 77 67 23 29 16 32 36 59 27 26 62 66
federal 15 18 11 24 15 11 10 16 17 12 14 15 12 16 12 19 19 19 18 18 17 15 11 10 19 16
government C EFG O X
The 131 67 58 18 37 38 38 47 26 18 40 38 32 60 90 37 16 9 12 29 17 48 37 66 14 50
individual's 13 14 11 10 10 16 17 11 14 11 15 10 11 16 14 10 13 6 13 16 8 12 15 24 4 12
employer R §) YZ Y
Both the 537 231 298 90 189 129 122 237 95 94 111 170 153 209 320 198 72 80 46 93 116 197 131 98 230 209
government 52 47 57 50 51 53 54 56 50 61 43 47 53 56 50 55 59 54 51 51 54 51 54 36 69 49
and employers B K K X7 X
Something 67 41 25 4 20 21 20 14 14 14 25 29 22 15 57 8 2 3 3 10 20 24 12 38 3 26
else 6 8 5 2 6 9 9 3 7 9 9 8 8 4 9 2 2 2 3 6 9 6 5 14 1 6
D D H H POR YZ Y
Not sure 142 60 79 24 67 27 23 61 23 10 47 67 45 30 91 48 8 27 13 17 26 61 37 43 26 73
14 12 15 14 18 11 10 14 12 7 18 19 16 8 14 13 7 18 15 9 12 16 15 16 8 17
G J J N N Q Y Y
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.

32



Probability Panel OMNI March 18 - 21,2022
Study #v8906

TABLE 026
EQTY9. Which of the following is closer to your views?
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmmm——mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  ————————mmmmmm—mmmmo o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425

———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

o o o ° o ° o o o ° o ° o ° o ° o ° o o o ° o o o o
s 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 s 5 s 5 s 5 s 5 s 5 s 5 s 3 5 3

(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)

We need a

federal, paid

leave policy

that mandates

a certain

amount of

paid time off 284 124 151 62 113 62 42 132 42 34 76 93 79 111 163 114 42 42 30 49 58 105 72 42 134 109
for all 28 25 29 35 31 26 19 31 22 22 29 26 27 30 26 32 35 28 33 27 27 27 30 15 40 26
parents G G XZ X

Employers

should

determine how

much paid

time off for

parents is 199 107 83 25 56 48 64 76 35 32 56 81 56 56 139 48 14 15 19 25 41 88 45 94 20 85
acceptable to 19 22 16 14 15 20 28 18 18 21 22 22 20 15 22 14 12 10 22 14 19 22 18 35 6 20
offer DE N PR YZ Y

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
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TABLE 026 (continued)
EQTY9. Which of the following is closer to your views?
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m EDUCATION —————————————mm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -—-———--—-——-—-——--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER --——==——=—————————————— ————m————————————
FE-  ——=----—m——m—m— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
There should
be a hybrid
approach to
paid leave,
with both the
government
and private
sector
offering 543 255 284 92 198 130 118 214 113 88 128 184 151 206 332 195 65 90 41 107 116 196 125 134 178 231
solutions 53 52 55 51 54 54 52 50 60 57 49 51 53 55 52 54 54 61 45 59 54 50 51 49 53 54
Don't know/
Refused/Web 3 2 1 - 2 - 1 3 - - - 2 1 - 2 1 = 1 - - - 1 2 1 2 .
blank * * * 1 * 1 1 * * * 1 * 1 * 1

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

March 18 - 21,2022
TABLE 027
EQTY10. What would you say is the ideal number of weeks for parental leave?
Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ————————————————————————————— REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -——————-—---------- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER ——————————————————————— —m———————————————
FE-  ——=----—m——m—m— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
498 260 228 47 176 122 148 215 94 75 113 194 142 160 336 147 51 55 41 90 112 189 106 171 118 208
48 53 44 26 48 51 66 51 50 49 43 54 49 43 53 41 42 37 46 50 52 49 44 63 36 49
C D D DEF N PR YZ Y
16 15 1 4 0 - 12 9 5 1 1 4 11 2 16 0 - 0 - 4 3 8 1 4 2 10
2 3 * 2 * 5 2 3 * * 1 4 * 2 * * 2 1 2 * 1 1 2
C E EF N P
5 2 3 1 1 2 1 - 1 2 2 1 4 1 5 1 - 1 - 1 1 3 - 4 - 1
* * 1 * * 1 * * 1 1 * 1 * 1 * * l * l 1 *
59 35 21 7 23 9 19 38 5 4 11 39 9 11 35 23 10 8 5 5 17 24 13 24 6 29
6 7 4 4 6 4 8 9 3 3 4 11 3 3 5 6 8 5 6 3 8 6 5 9 2 7
IJ MN Y Y
44 21 23 3 19 12 10 17 4 14 9 24 10 10 28 15 4 9 3 12 8 9 16 10 9 25
4 4 4 2 5 5 5 4 2 9 4 7 3 3 4 4 3 6 3 7 4 2 6 4 3 6
IK \% \Y%
79 42 37 3 24 25 25 25 25 6 23 21 23 33 55 21 11 3 7 10 19 35 15 29 20 30
8 9 7 2 7 10 11 6 13 4 9 6 8 9 9 6 9 2 8 6 9 9 6 11 6 7
D D HJ R
8 5 3 1 6 1 - 6 1 1 - 5 2 1 1 7 2 4 2 3 2 3 0 1 3 5
1 1 1 1 2 * 1 1 1 1 1 * * 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 * * 1 1
0] 0] (0]
columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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10

12 to 20
weeks (NET)

13

14

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

March 18 - 21, 2022
TABLE 027 (continued)
EQTY10. What would you say is the ideal number of weeks for parental leave?
Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ————————————————————————————— REGION PARTY ID

——————————— A G LESS -——————-—---------- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER ——————————————————————— —m———————————————
FE- - THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
117 58 58 10 34 37 37 47 30 11 30 49 34 34 78 36 13 14 8 20 28 47 22 47 27 43
11 12 11 5 9 15 16 11 16 7 11 14 12 9 12 10 11 10 9 11 13 12 9 17 8 10

D DE J YZ
1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 - -

* * * * * * * *
122 59 60 8 54 23 34 52 18 27 26 40 39 44 92 24 9 10 6 28 24 40 30 44 31 48
12 12 12 5 15 10 15 12 9 17 10 11 13 12 15 7 7 7 6 16 11 10 12 16 9 11

D D P Y
6 4 3 2 2 3 - 5 1 - 1 5 1 1 3 4 1 2 1 - 1 4 2 1 2 3
1 1 1 1 * 1 1 * * 1 * * * 1 * 1 1 * 1 1 * 1 1
40 18 19 7 12 10 11 16 5 9 10 7 9 24 23 16 2 5 8 6 10 17 7 8 19 13
4 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 2 6 4 2 3 6 4 4 2 4 9 4 4 4 3 3 6 3

L
428 193 226 109 138 107 68 178 70 68 113 139 118 167 254 16l 57 72 32 79 86 151 112 86 169 174
42 40 44 6l 37 44 30 42 37 44 44 39 41 45 40 45 47 49 36 44 40 39 46 32 51 41
EFG G XZ
322 151 169 68 104 86 62 123 55 54 90 114 85 123 201 117 38 52 27 54 66 118 84 76 118 128
31 31 33 38 28 36 28 29 29 36 35 32 29 33 32 33 31 35 30 30 31 30 34 28 35 30
10 6 0 4 2 0 - 7 0 - 2 3 2 0 1 5 2 3 - 0 0 6 3 0 2 8
1 1 * 2 1 * 2 * 1 1 1 * * 2 2 2 * * 2 1 * 1 2
0] (0] 0]
8 3 4 2 5 - - 5 - 1 2 2 2 4 1 7 5 3 - 2 - 4 3 - 4 4
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 2 4 2 1 1 1 1 1
0] (0]
columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
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TABLE

027 (continued)
EQTY10. What would you say is the ideal number of weeks for parental leave?

March 18 - 21, 2022

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m EDUCATION —————————m——mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -————--———-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER --——==——=—————————————— - m————————————
FE-  ——=----—m——m—m— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
15 11 6 5 9 2 1 - 11 - - 1 2 4 5 2 9 4 2 3 2 6 2 2 5 6
1 1 1 5 * * 3 * 1 2 1 * 3 3 2 3 1 3 * 1 1 1
EFG 0] O
16 47 12 33 13 14 15 4 19 12 5 11 8 17 22 30 12 7 5 1 14 7 15 10 24 17
5 2 6 7 4 6 2 4 6 3 4 2 6 6 5 3 6 3 1 8 3 4 4 7 4
B G X
17 1 0 1 0 1 - - - 0 1 - - - 1 0 1 - - 1 1 0 - - - 1
* * * * * * 1 * * * 1 l * *
18 5 4 1 3 0 1 1 3 - - 2 - 1 5 5 1 - 1 - 2 2 1 1 2 3
* 1 * 2 * * * 1 1 * 1 1 * * 1 1 * * 1 1
20 23 11 12 9 10 4 1 10 2 6 5 9 8 7 15 8 1 6 1 4 4 6 9 13 7
2 2 2 5 3 2 * 2 1 4 2 3 3 2 2 2 1 4 1 2 2 1 4 4 2
G
More than 20 98 31 64 24 56 11 4 28 25 11 34 23 27 45 41 51 13 21 17 11 14 48 25 46 43
weeks (NET) 10 6 12 13 15 4 2 7 13 7 13 6 10 12 6 14 11 14 19 6 6 12 10 14 10
============ B FG FG H H L O O (0] X X
Don't know/ 5 4 1 - - 1 4 4 1 - - 4 - 1 4 0 0 - - - 4 1 - 1 0
Refused/Web 1 1 * * 2 1 1 1 * 1 * b 2 * ki *
blank E
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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EQTYlla. If companies offered (VALUE FROM EQTY10)

TABLE 028

weeks of parental leave,
or no impact on the following?

do you think that would have a positive impact,

March 18 - 21, 2022

* Women's advancement in the workplace *

a negative impact,

Base: Those who indicated an ideal number of parental leave
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ———————————————— i —mm———— REGION PARTY ID

——————————— A G E LESS -——————-—---------- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-—-——==————————————————— ————m————————————
FE-  ——=----—m——m—m— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1026 428 582 159 407 254 194 385 187 152 302 236 306 478 658 334 104 163 67 175 226 399 226 265 351 410

TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1024 484 518 179 369 240 220 421 189 153 260 355 287 372 631 359 121 148 90 180 211 388 244 267 333 424
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
Positive 576 259 306 108 211 132 117 244 104 86 142 193 162 219 334 224 85 88 52 83 123 217 152 128 210 238
impact 56 53 59 60 57 55 53 58 55 56 55 54 56 59 53 62 70 59 58 46 58 56 62 48 63 56

0] (0] T X
Negative 81 37 45 15 28 16 22 25 22 11 22 25 21 35 52 29 5 12 12 17 17 30 17 24 24 33
impact 8 8 9 8 8 7 10 6 12 7 9 7 7 9 8 8 4 8 14 9 8 8 7 9 7 8
Neutral or no 288 150 128 38 97 74 72 111 52 47 78 103 88 91 193 84 29 37 17 59 59 116 54 99 75 115
impact 28 31 25 21 26 31 33 26 28 30 30 29 31 25 31 23 24 25 19 32 28 30 22 37 22 27
YZ
Don't know 79 39 39 18 34 17 9 42 11 9 17 34 16 27 51 23 3 11 8 21 11 25 21 16 24 39
8 8 8 10 9 7 4 10 6 6 7 10 6 7 8 6 3 8 9 12 5 7 9 6 7 9
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
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TABLE 029

EQTY11lb. If companies offered (VALUE FROM EQTY10) weeks of parental leave, do you think that would have a positive impact,

or no impact on the following?

March 18 - 21, 2022

* Men's advancement in the workplace *

Base: Those who indicated an ideal number of

parental leave

a negative impact,

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —=—==——————mmmm—mm e REGION PARTY ID

——————————— AGE LESS —=—==--—--—----—- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER === === === mmmmmmmmmm o e
FE- === THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP  DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1026 428 582 159 407 254 194 385 187 152 302 236 306 478 658 334 104 163 67 175 226 399 226 265 351 410

TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1024 484 518 179 369 240 220 421 189 153 260 355 287 372 631 359 121 148 90 180 211 388 244 267 333 424
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
Positive 356 163 183 70 123 77 76 159 69 47 81 126 96 128 211 127 44 55 28 54 69 141 91 95 117 143
impact 35 34 35 39 33 32 35 38 36 31 31 35 33 35 33 35 37 37 31 30 33 36 37 36 35 34
Negative 45 18 23 5 22 9 8 20 12 5 8 23 7 15 15 30 13 11 6 9 3 18 15 12 15 17
impact 4 4 4 3 6 4 4 5 6 3 3 6 2 4 2 8 11 8 6 5 1 5 6 5 5 4

0 o] o] U
Neutral or no 525 254 266 84 188 126 123 188 91 93 153 165 162 195 341 172 58 67 47 95 119 196 116 140 162 223
impact 51 52 51 47 51 53 56 45 48 61 59 47 57 53 54 48 48 45 53 52 56 50 48 53 49 53
H H
Don't know 98 49 46 20 36 28 14 54 18 9 18 42 22 33 65 30 5 15 9 23 20 33 22 19 38 41
10 10 9 11 10 11 6 13 9 6 7 12 8 9 10 8 5 10 10 13 9 9 9 7 11 10
JK

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
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EQTY1llc.

If companies offered

(VALUE FROM EQTY10)

TABLE 030

weeks of parental leave,
or no impact on the following?
* Fostering greater gender equality in the workplace *

do you think that would have a positive impact,

March 18 - 21, 2022

a negative impact,

Base: Those who indicated an ideal number of parental leave
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ———————————————— i —mm———— REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -——————-—---------- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER ———=———————————————————— —————————————————
FE-  ——----—mm—mmm THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1026 428 582 159 407 254 194 385 187 152 302 236 306 478 658 334 104 163 67 175 226 399 226 265 351 410
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1024 484 518 179 369 240 220 421 189 153 260 355 287 372 631 359 121 148 90 180 211 388 244 267 333 424
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
Positive 582 257 313 125 194 131 123 234 106 91 151 177 166 238 342 221 71 87 63 103 117 220 142 123 238 221
impact 57 53 60 70 53 55 56 56 56 60 58 50 58 64 54 62 59 59 70 57 56 57 58 46 72 52
EFG L O XZ
Negative 56 23 27 10 22 10 10 29 10 7 10 22 9 21 26 26 16 4 6 8 10 28 10 9 14 33
impact 5 5 5 5 6 4 5 7 6 4 4 6 3 6 4 7 13 3 7 5 5 7 4 3 4 8
OR
Neutral or no 292 154 134 33 108 74 76 118 51 44 80 118 92 80 199 88 28 45 15 54 63 110 65 112 60 120
impact 29 32 26 18 29 31 34 28 27 29 31 33 32 22 32 24 23 31 16 30 30 28 26 42 18 28
D D D N N S YZ Y
Don't know 94 50 44 12 46 25 11 41 22 12 20 39 21 32 64 24 6 11 7 15 21 31 27 23 21 50
9 10 8 6 12 10 5 10 11 8 8 11 7 9 10 7 5 8 7 8 10 8 11 8 6 12
G Y
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
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EQTY11d.

If companies offered

(VALUE FROM EQTY10)

TABLE 031
weeks of parental leave,
or no impact on the following?

do you think that would have a positive impact,

March 18 - 21, 2022

* Fostering greater gender equality in the home *

a negative impact,

Base: Those who indicated an ideal number of parental leave
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER s EDUCATION ————————————mmmmmmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G LESS -—-———--—-——-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER --——==——=—————————————— - m————————————
FE- - THAN $50K- S$75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1026 428 582 159 407 254 194 385 187 152 302 236 306 478 658 334 104 163 67 175 226 399 226 265 351 410
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1024 484 518 179 369 240 220 421 189 153 260 355 287 372 631 359 121 148 90 180 211 388 244 267 333 424
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
Positive 618 280 326 137 230 133 111 252 110 88 168 186 175 256 369 232 79 86 68 100 116 231 172 143 220 255
impact 60 58 63 76 62 55 50 60 58 57 65 52 61 69 59 65 65 58 75 55 55 60 70 54 66 60
EFG G L O TUV X
Negative 16 7 6 2 4 5 5 8 1 2 4 4 5 6 10 5 3 2 0 6 3 3 3 7 7 2
impact 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 * 4 1 1 1 3 2 1
Neutral or no 277 139 131 23 94 78 75 103 51 53 70 112 81 78 166 100 36 50 14 55 59 115 48 85 75 117
impact 27 29 25 13 25 33 34 24 27 35 27 32 28 21 26 28 30 34 16 30 28 30 20 32 23 28
D D D H N S W W Y
Don't know 113 58 54 17 42 24 29 59 27 9 17 52 27 32 85 22 3 11 8 19 33 39 21 32 31 50
11 12 10 10 11 10 13 14 14 6 7 15 9 9 14 6 3 7 9 11 16 10 9 12 9 12
JK JK N PQ

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 032
EQTY11l (a-d) . Positive impact Summary
Base: Those who indicated ideal number of parental leave

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmm———mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS-— (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED 1026 428 582 159 407 254 194 385 187 152 302 236 306 478 658 334 104 163 67 175 226 399 226 265 351 410

TOTAL

WEIGHTED 1024 484 518 179 369 240 220 421 189 153 260 355 287 372 631 359 121 148 90 180 211 388 244 267 333 424

———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)

Fostering

greater

gender 618 280 326 137 230 133 111 252 110 88 168 186 175 256 369 232 79 86 68 100 116 231 172 143 220 255

equality in 60 58 63 76 62 55 50 60 58 57 65 52 61 69 59 65 65 58 75 55 55 60 70 54 66 60

the home EFG G L (0] TUV X

Fostering

greater

gender 582 257 313 125 194 131 123 234 106 91 151 177 166 238 342 221 71 87 63 103 117 220 142 123 238 221

equality in 57 53 60 70 53 55 56 56 56 60 58 50 58 64 54 62 59 59 70 57 56 57 58 46 72 52

the workplace EFG L (0] XZ

Women's

advancement 576 259 306 108 211 132 117 244 104 86 142 193 162 219 334 224 85 88 52 83 123 217 152 128 210 238

in the 56 53 59 60 57 55 53 58 55 56 55 54 56 59 53 62 70 59 58 46 58 56 62 48 63 56

workplace o] (0] T X

Men's

advancement

in the 356 163 183 70 123 77 76 159 69 47 81 126 96 128 211 127 44 55 28 54 69 141 91 95 117 143

workplace 35 34 35 39 33 32 35 38 36 31 31 35 33 35 33 35 37 37 31 30 33 36 37 36 35 34

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
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TABLE 033
EQTY11l (a-d) . Negative impact Summary
Base: Those who indicated ideal number of parental leave

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmm———mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED 1026 428 582 159 407 254 194 385 187 152 302 236 306 478 658 334 104 163 67 175 226 399 226 265 351 410

TOTAL

WEIGHTED 1024 484 518 179 369 240 220 421 189 153 260 355 287 372 631 359 121 148 90 180 211 388 244 267 333 424

———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)

Women's

advancement

in the 81 37 45 15 28 16 22 25 22 11 22 25 21 35 52 29 5 12 12 17 17 30 17 24 24 33

workplace 8 8 9 8 8 7 10 6 12 7 9 7 7 9 8 8 4 8 14 9 8 8 7 9 7 8

Fostering

greater

gender 56 23 27 10 22 10 10 29 10 7 10 22 9 21 26 26 16 4 6 8 10 28 10 9 14 33

equality in 5 5 5 5 6 4 5 7 6 4 4 6 3 6 4 7 13 3 7 5 5 7 4 3 4 8

the workplace OR

Men's

advancement 45 18 23 5 22 9 8 20 12 5 8 23 7 15 15 30 13 11 6 9 3 18 15 12 15 17

in the 4 4 4 3 6 4 4 5 6 3 3 6 2 4 2 8 11 8 6 5 1 5 6 5 5

workplace 0 ] ¢] 9)

Fostering

greater

gender

equality in 16 7 6 2 4 5 5 8 1 2 4 4 5 6 10 5 3 2 0 6 3 3 3 7 7 2

the home 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 * 4 1 1 1 3 2 1

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 034
PAGEFINAL. What is your age? /
Could you please tell me if your age falls into one of these ranges?

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m e EDUCATION —————————m——mmmmmm o REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -————--———-—-——--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER --——==——=—————————————— - m————————————
FE-  ——=----—m——m—m— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
18-29 179 88 90 179 - - - 106 32 18 23 58 68 51 76 98 23 46 29 13 31 71 64 22 53 105
17 18 17 100 25 17 12 9 16 24 14 12 27 19 31 33 7 14 18 26 8 16 25
EFG JK K N 0] 0] O T TU X XY
30-49 369 168 192 - 369 - - 120 56 55 138 119 94 156 206 150 41 67 42 63 77 143 86 98 117 154
36 34 37 100 28 30 36 53 33 33 42 33 42 34 46 47 35 36 37 35 36 35 36
DFG HIJ M 0] 0] O
50-64 241 126 113 - - 241 - 91 48 38 63 97 62 80 151 83 38 29 16 46 46 97 52 74 76 91
23 26 22 100 21 25 25 24 27 22 21 24 23 31 19 18 26 21 25 21 27 23 21
DEG
65+ 224 102 120 - - - 224 100 51 37 36 81 59 84 201 23 15 5 2 54 62 68 40 77 84 63
22 21 23 100 24 27 24 14 23 21 22 32 6 13 3 2 30 29 18 16 29 25 15
DEF K K K PORS RS VW VW Z Z
Don't know/ 15 5 3 - - - - 8 3 5 - 5 4 3 - 5 5 1 - 4 - 10 2 - 3 13
Refused/Web 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 4 * 2 3 1 1 3
blank K 0] O X
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

Note:

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 035
PGENDER. What is your gender?
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmm———mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
Male 488 488 - 88 168 126 102 185 91 66 146 185 131 170 317 161l 43 72 46 106 102 169 112 133 125 230
47 100 49 46 52 45 44 48 43 56 52 46 46 50 45 35 49 51 59 48 43 46 49 37 54
C HJ Q VW Y Y
Female 519 - 519 90 192 113 120 227 96 85 110 169 151 196 318 188 73 75 41 71 111 211 126 134 208 177
50 100 50 52 47 53 53 50 56 42 47 53 52 50 52 60 50 46 40 52 54 52 50 62 42
B K K T XZ
Another 12 - - - 7 - 3 7 2 - 2 3 3 6 - 8 6 - 3 2 - 5 5 3 - 9
gender 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 5 3 1 1 2 1 2
0] O O Y
Don't know/
Refused/
Prefer not to 10 - - 1 2 1 - 6 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 - 1 - 2 2 5 1 1 1 9
answer 1 1 * * 1 1 1 * 1 1 * * * 1 1 1 1 1 * * 2

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 036

March 18 - 21, 2022

EDUC. What is the highest level of school you have completed or
the highest degree you have received?

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m e EDUCATION ————————————mmm—mmmmmm—mm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -————--—-——-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER --——==————————————————— ————m————————————
FE-  ——=----—m——m—m— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
High School 359 185 169 58 119 97 81 220 56 47 37 359 - - 211 140 42 71 26 68 87 123 81 118 86 155
or less (Net) 35 38 33 32 32 40 36 52 29 31 14 100 33 39 35 48 29 38 41 32 33 44 26 37
============= IJK K K MN 0s Y Y
Less than 20 11 6 6 9 2 3 17 - - 3 20 - - 8 12 3 4 4 2 8 3 7 9 - 11
high 2 2 1 3 2 1 1 4 1 6 1 3 3 3 5 1 4 1 3 3 3
school IJ MN v Y Y
High
school 69 28 41 0 38 18 12 59 6 3 1 69 - - 35 34 14 16 4 19 18 16 15 16 26 27
incomplet 7 6 8 * 10 8 5 14 3 2 * 19 5 9 12 11 4 11 8 4 6 6 8 6
e D D D IJK MN \Y%
High 270 146 122 51 72 77 66 144 50 44 33 270 - - 168 94 25 51 18 47 61 104 59 93 60 117
school 26 30 24 28 19 32 29 34 26 29 13 75 26 26 20 34 20 26 29 27 24 34 18 28
graduate E E K K K MN Y Y
Some college 287 131 151 68 94 62 59 122 65 43 57 - 287 - 172 109 46 42 20 36 58 120 73 71 73 143
(Net) 28 27 29 38 25 26 27 29 34 28 22 100 27 30 38 29 22 20 27 31 30 26 22 34
== EF K LN T Y
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Some
college,
no degree
(includes
some
community
college)

Two year
associate
degree
from a
college
or
universit
Y

College
degree or
higher (Net)

Four year
college
or
universit
y degree/
Bachelor'
s degree

TABLE 036

(continued)

March 18 - 21, 2022

EDUC. What is the highest level of school you have completed or
the highest degree you have received?

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m EDUCATION —————————m——mmmmmm o REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -————--———-—-——--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER --——==————————————————— - m————————————
FE-  ——=----—m——m—m— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
206 101 103 51 57 44 50 96 45 30 35 - 206 - 121 81 38 26 17 25 47 88 46 49 54 104
20 21 20 29 16 18 22 22 24 20 13 72 19 23 31 18 19 14 22 23 19 18 16 24
E K K LN o Y
81 30 48 17 36 18 9 26 20 13 22 - 81 - 51 28 8 16 3 10 12 32 27 23 20 39
8 6 9 9 10 8 4 6 10 9 9 28 8 8 7 11 3 6 5 8 11 8 6 9
G LN
373 170 196 51 156 80 84 76 69 63 164 - - 373 251 109 33 34 42 77 70 139 88 81 173 119
36 35 38 28 42 33 37 18 36 41 63 100 40 30 27 23 47 42 32 36 36 30 52 28
D H H HIJ LM PR OR XZ
182 80 98 35 74 38 34 50 44 31 56 - - 182 117 58 16 19 23 38 32 64 48 43 87 51
18 16 19 20 20 16 15 12 23 20 22 49 18 16 13 13 25 21 15 16 20 16 26 12
H H H LM XZ
columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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GENDER

FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64

TABLE 036

(continued)

March 18 - 21, 2022

EDUC. What is the highest level of school you have completed or
the highest degree you have received?

LESS
THAN
$50K

INCOME

$50K-

$75K-

Base:

HS OR

$74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS

SOME

Total Respondents

WHITE TOTAL BLACK

(NON-

RACE/ETHNICITY

NON-

(NON-

COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP)

HIS-

OTHER

REGION

(NON- NORTH MID-
PANIC HISP) EAST

WEST

SOUTH WEST

PARTY ID

INDEP/

DEM OTHER

Some

post-

graduate

or

professio

nal

schooling

, nho

post- 49 23 26 5
graduate 5 5 5 3
degree

Post-

graduate

or

professio

nal

degree,

including

master's,

doctorate

, medical 142 67 72 11
or law 14 14 14 6
degree

Don't Know/

Refused/

Prefer not to 9 2 4 3
answer 1 * 1 2

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC,

72
19

DEFG,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

29

29
13

14

HIJK, LMN, OP,

15

OQRS,

24
16

~

89

HIJ

TUVW, XYZ

13
LM

- 142
38
M

41

PR

93
15

43

12
10

14
10

17
19

-

217
15

28
13

55
14

32
13

29

65

X7

49
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Do you consider yourself white,

black or African American,

TABLE 037

March 18 - 21, 2022

PRACE. Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin or descent? /

As
Base:

ian,

Native American,

Total Respondents

Pacific Islander,

mixed race or some other race?

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m e EDUCATION ————————————mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G LESS -—-———--———-—-—-—--——— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER --——==——=—————————————— - —m————————————
FE- - THAN $50K- S$75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
White (Non- 635 317 318 76 206 151 201 235 108 96 196 211 172 251 635 - - - - 142 162 211 119 223 191 221
Hispanic) 62 65 61 43 56 63 90 55 57 63 75 59 60 67 100 79 75 54 49 82 57 52
D D DEF HIJ PORS VW VW YZ
Black (Non- 121 43 73 23 41 38 15 64 24 13 20 42 46 33 - 121 121 - - 11 22 72 16 6 59 55
Hispanic) 12 9 14 13 11 16 7 15 13 8 8 12 16 9 34 100 6 10 19 7 2 18 13
B G K N 0] ORS TUW X X
Hispanic 148 72 75 46 67 29 5 78 32 21 17 71 42 34 - 148 - 148 - 10 13 60 65 18 51 79
(Net) 14 15 14 26 18 12 2 18 17 13 7 20 15 9 41 100 6 6 15 27 7 15 19
======== FG G G K K K N N 0] 0QS TU TUV X X
White 76 30 46 15 36 21 4 37 20 11 8 38 20 17 - 76 - 76 - 4 8 35 29 11 28 37
Hispanic 7 6 9 8 10 9 2 9 11 7 3 11 7 5 21 51 2 4 9 12 4 8 9
G G G K K N 0 00S TU TU
Black 2 1 1 2 1 0 - 2 1 - - 0 2 0 - 2 - 2 - 1 1 0 0 - 1 1
Hispanic * * * 1 * * * * * 1 * 1 2 l * * * * *
o]
Unspecifi 69 41 27 29 31 8 1 39 11 9 9 32 20 17 - 69 - 69 - 5 5 25 35 7 21 41
ed 7 8 5 16 8 3 * 9 6 6 4 9 7 4 19 47 3 2 6 14 2 6 10
Hispanic EFG FG K O 0QS TUOV X
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Do you consider yourself white,

TABLE

black or African American, As

037 (continued)
PRACE. Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin or descent? /

ian, Native American,

March 18 - 21, 2022

Pacific Islander,

mixed race or some other race?

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m e EDUCATION ————————————mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— G LESS -—-———--———-—-——--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER --——==——=—————————————— - —m————————————
FE-  ——=----—m——m—m— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
Other (Non-
Hispanic) 90 46 41 29 42 16 2 37 14 18 21 26 20 42 - 90 - - 90 13 16 26 35 20 24 46
(Net) 9 9 8 16 11 7 1 9 7 12 8 7 7 11 25 100 7 8 7 14 7 7 11
=========== FG G G 0 OQR v
Asian/ 64 31 34 21 31 10 2 23 9 13 19 15 9 39 - 64 - - 64 10 8 19 27 20 18 26
Chinese/ 6 12 8 4 1 5 5 9 7 4 3 10 18 71 6 4 5 11 7 6 6
Japanese FG G LM 0] OQR uv
Native
American/
American
Indian/ 3 0 - - 3 - 0 3 0 - - - 3 0 - 3 - - 3 - 0 3 - - - 3
Alaska * * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 3 * 1 1
Native ]
Native
Hawaiian
and other
Pacific 0 0 - - - 0 - 0 - - - - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - - 0 - - 0
Islander * * * * * * * * *
Other 4 4 - 1 1 2 - 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 - 4 = . 4 1 1 0 2 = . 4
Race * 1 * * 1 * * 1 * 1 * * 1 4 * 1 * 1 1
0 o]
Mixed 18 11 8 8 7 4 - 10 4 3 1 9 8 2 - 18 - - 18 2 7 5 6 - 6 12
2 2 1 4 2 2 2 2 2 * 3 3 * 5 21 1 3 1 2 2 3
G N 0] OQR X
Don't Know/ 35 11 13 5 12 7 0 12 11 6 5 9 6 13 - - - - - 4 2 20 9 3 8 24
Refused/Web 3 2 3 3 3 3 * 3 6 4 2 2 2 4 2 1 5 4 1 2 6
blank G U X
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

White (Non-
Hispanic)

Black (Non-
Hispanic)

Hispanic

Other (Non-
Hispanic)

Don't Know/
Refused/Web
blank

March 18 - 21, 2022

(sig=.05)
Note:

TABLE 038
pETH. Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin or descent? /
Do you consider yourself white, black or African American, Asian, Native American, Pacific Islander, mixed race or some other race?
Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m EDUCATION —————————m——mmmmmm o REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G LESS -————-—-———-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER --——==——=—————————————— - m————————————
FE-  ——=----—m——m—m— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
635 317 318 76 206 151 201 235 108 96 196 211 172 251 635 - - - - 142 162 211 119 223 191 221
62 65 61 43 56 63 90 55 57 63 75 59 60 67 100 79 75 54 49 82 57 52
D D DEF HIJ PORS VW VW YZ
121 43 73 23 41 38 15 64 24 13 20 42 46 33 - 121 121 - - 11 22 72 16 6 59 55
12 9 14 13 11 16 7 15 13 8 8 12 16 9 34 100 6 10 19 7 2 18 13
B G K N 0] ORS TUW X X
148 72 75 46 67 29 5 78 32 21 17 71 42 34 - 148 - 148 - 10 13 60 65 18 51 79
14 15 14 26 18 12 2 18 17 13 7 20 15 9 41 100 6 6 15 27 7 15 19
FG G G K K K N N 0] 0QS TU TUV X X
90 46 41 29 42 16 2 37 14 18 21 26 20 42 - 90 - - 90 13 16 26 35 20 24 46
9 9 8 16 11 7 1 9 7 12 8 7 7 11 25 100 7 8 7 14 7 7 11
FG G G O OQR \Y%
35 11 13 5 12 7 0 12 11 6 5 9 6 13 - - - - - 4 2 20 9 3 8 24
3 2 3 3 3 3 * 3 6 4 2 2 2 4 2 1 5 4 1 2 6
G U X
columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

(all _pairs)
Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 039
EMPLOY. Currently, are you yourself employed full time, part time, or not at all? /
Would you say you are ... (retired, a homemaker, a student, temporarily unemployed, disabled/handicapped, other?)

Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  ——————————mm————mmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-—————=——————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
Employed 637 308 309 129 298 155 43 212 113 106 205 182 184 263 375 237 73 104 60 109 129 237 lel 169 201 266
(Net) 62 63 60 72 81 64 19 50 60 69 79 51 64 71 59 66 60 71 66 60 60 61 66 63 60 63
======== G FG G H HI L L
Full Time 487 261 212 96 238 128 17 135 89 81 182 129 141 209 289 176 56 80 40 87 94 183 122 131 152 204
47 53 41 53 64 53 8 32 47 53 70 36 49 56 45 49 46 54 44 48 44 47 50 48 45 48
C G FG G H H HIJ L L
Part Time 150 47 98 33 60 26 26 77 24 26 23 52 43 55 86 61 17 24 20 21 35 54 39 39 50 61
15 10 19 18 16 11 12 18 13 17 9 15 15 15 14 17 14 16 22 12 16 14 16 14 15 14
B K K
Not employed 392 181 210 51 71 86 181 213 77 47 55 178 103 110 260 122 48 43 30 72 86 152 83 101 132 159
(Net) 38 37 40 28 19 36 81 50 40 31 21 49 36 29 41 34 40 29 34 40 40 39 34 37 40 37
B E DEF JK K MN
Retired 231 119 112 - 2 51 178 106 55 34 36 98 54 77 187 38 19 12 7 48 61 82 40 74 83 74
22 24 22 * 21 79 25 29 22 14 217 19 21 29 11 15 8 8 217 28 21 16 217 25 17
DE DEF K K PORS W ) Z Z
Homemaker 42 5 38 7 29 6 1 20 5 6 11 12 19 11 33 9 1 5 4 4 9 18 12 10 8 24
4 1 7 4 8 2 * 5 3 4 4 3 7 3 5 3 1 4 4 2 4 5 5 4 2 6
B FG N

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 039 (continued)
EMPLOY. Currently, are you yourself employed full time, part time, or not at all? /
Would you say you are (retired, a homemaker, a student, temporarily unemployed, disabled/handicapped, other?)
Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m e EDUCATION —————————m——mmmmmm o REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -————--———-—-——--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER --——==——=—————————————— ————m————————————
FE- - THAN $50K- S$75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
Student 34 22 12 29 5 - - 27 5 1 14 10 6 27 5 12 11 4 14 10 9 20
4 2 16 1 6 2 1 4 3 1 8 4 8 12 2 4 3 5
EFG JK 0] O O
Temporari

ly 34 13 21 12 15 5 1 24 5 3 19 10 14 19 11 6 2 6 16 7 10 19
unemploye 3 4 7 4 2 * 6 3 2 5 3 2 5 9 4 2 3 4 3 3 5

d G K N 0] O
Disabled/ 45 18 25 2 17 22 1 36 6 2 31 10 17 24 12 8 4 6 19 14 19 18
Handicapp 4 4 5 1 5 9 * 8 3 1 9 4 3 7 10 6 5 3 5 6 6 4

ed G DG JK MN N 0] O
Other not 7 4 3 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 2 - 3 4 1 - 2 3 3 - 3 4
employed 1 1 1 * 1 1 * * 1 1 1 * 1 1 2 2 1 1 1

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 040
WORKROLE. What is your role within your workplace organization?
Base: Total Respondents Who Work Full-time

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m EDUCATION —————————m——mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -————--———-—-—-—--——— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER --——==——=————=—————————— - m————————————
FE-  ——=----—m——m—m— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 530 248 271 91 276 143 14 126 105 89 210 90 153 283 329 180 57 89 34 92 120 205 113 136 188 206
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 487 261 212 96 238 128 17 135 89 81 182 129 141 209 289 176 56 80 40 87 94 183 122 131 152 204
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)

Skilled or
manual labor
(e.g.,
construction, 68 53 15 23 22 16 6 38 12 6 12 42 22 4 38 30 11 16 3 18 15 17 18 19 8 41
farming, 14 20 7 24 9 13 35 28 14 7 6 32 16 2 13 17 19 20 8 20 16 9 15 15 6 20
factory work) C E E IJK MN N \Y% Y Y
Clerical/ 58 7 49 14 22 19 2 21 19 11 6 22 17 16 31 21 7 13 1 5 11 27 15 21 22 15
Administrativ 12 3 23 15 9 15 9 16 22 14 3 17 12 8 11 12 12 17 3 5 11 15 13 16 15 7
e B K K K N Z Z
Front-line
worker,
customer
service (e.g.
, waiter, 34 17 14 9 19 6 - 22 3 4 6 11 15 8 19 14 1 9 4 6 7 15 5 13 3 18
retail sales, 7 7 6 10 8 5 16 3 4 3 9 11 4 6 8 1 12 11 7 8 8 4 10 2 9
cashier) IJK N Y Y
Licensed
professional, 57 21 36 4 32 22 - 5 13 12 27 4 9 45 35 18 6 7 5 13 11 21 13 18 22 17
educator, or 12 8 17 4 13 17 4 15 15 15 3 6 22 12 10 11 9 12 15 12 11 10 14 15 8
civil servant B D D H H H LM

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

columns tested BC,

DEFG,

HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
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TABLE 040

(continued)

March 18 - 21, 2022

WORKROLE. What is your role within your workplace organization?

Base: Total Respondents Who Work Full-time
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m EDUCATION —————————m——mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -————--———-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-—-——==————————————————— - m————————————
FE-  ——=----—m——m—m— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
Technology,
Healthcare, 78 49 29 12 41 23 2 6 13 14 44 8 25 45 48 28 12 8 9 18 15 23 22 21 23 33
or Science 16 19 14 13 17 18 11 5 15 18 24 6 18 22 17 16 21 9 22 21 16 13 18 16 15 16
professional H H H L L
Assistant/
Junior 16 9 8 7 5 4 - 6 3 3 3 6 3 7 11 5 3 1 - 3 6 5 2 2 8 6
management 3 3 4 7 2 3 5 3 4 2 5 2 4 4 3 6 2 4 6 3 2 1 5 3
Mid-level 58 29 24 7 37 9 4 3 12 12 31 6 17 35 37 18 7 9 3 11 10 22 15 12 25 20
management 12 11 11 7 16 7 21 2 14 15 17 4 12 17 13 10 12 11 7 13 10 12 12 9 17 10
F H H H L
Senior
management
(e.g., 26 20 6 3 15 7 1 1 2 4 20 4 5 18 20 6 1 2 4 3 9 5 9 6 11 10
Director, VP, 5 8 3 4 6 6 4 1 2 5 11 3 3 8 7 4 1 3 9 3 10 3 7 5 7 5
SVP) HI \%
President or 3 1 2 - 3 0 - - 2 - 1 - 1 3 2 1 0 - 1 1 0 2 0 1 2 1
CEO 1 * 1 1 * 3 1 * 1 1 1 1 3 1 b 1 ki * 1 1
Owner, 31 20 10 4 13 14 1 8 3 6 14 7 11 13 19 12 3 5 4 6 2 18 6 7 6 19
Partner, or 6 8 5 4 5 11 4 6 4 8 8 6 8 6 7 7 5 6 11 7 2 10 5 5 4 9
Self-employed U
Other 34 20 14 6 19 6 3 11 1 6 15 13 10 11 20 13 6 5 2 3 7 18 6 7 15 12
8 7 6 8 5 16 8 1 8 8 10 7 7 7 10 6 6 3 8 10 5 6 10 6
I
Don't Know/ 22 13 5 7 10 1 - 13 5 1 4 6 7 3 8 9 1 5 4 1 1 9 11 4 6 12
Refused/Web 5 5 2 7 4 1 10 5 1 2 5 5 2 3 5 1 6 10 1 1 5 9 3 4 6
blank JK TU
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

Note:

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.

55



Probability Panel OMNI March 18 - 21,2022
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TABLE 041
PMSTATUS. Which group describes your marital status?
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmm———mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS ——-—————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS-— (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
Single, that 212 108 102 104 70 26 9 131 35 23 23 73 77 61 85 118 39 43 35 28 36 87 61 33 74 105
is never 21 22 20 58 19 11 4 31 19 15 9 20 27 16 13 33 32 29 39 15 17 22 25 12 22 25
married EFG FG G IJK K N ¢} ] ¢] 0] X X
Single, 127 58 57 38 54 20 9 73 20 13 21 48 38 35 71 50 23 24 3 22 21 41 42 217 39 60
living with a 12 12 11 21 15 8 4 17 10 8 8 13 13 9 11 14 19 16 4 12 10 11 17 10 12 14
partner FG G JK S S
Married 528 259 261 33 199 142 146 124 98 102 204 170 126 229 366 143 44 57 42 100 121 198 108 166 157 204
51 53 50 18 54 59 65 29 51 67 78 47 44 61 58 40 36 38 47 55 56 51 44 61 47 48
D D DE H HI HIJ M POR W YZ
Separated 22 11 11 2 12 5 4 14 6 2 1 13 6 4 7 15 3 11 1 2 4 12 4 2 11 10
2 2 1 3 2 2 3 3 1 * 4 2 1 1 4 2 8 1 1 2 3 2 1 3 2
K K 0 ¢}
Widowed 33 13 20 - 6 7 20 22 7 2 2 19 3 11 25 7 3 4 1 4 13 12 4 14 9 10
3 3 4 2 3 9 5 4 1 1 5 1 3 4 2 2 3 1 2 6 3 2 5 3 2
DEF K K M W
Divorced 108 40 67 2 28 40 37 62 24 12 10 37 38 33 81 25 10 8 7 25 19 39 25 29 43 35
10 8 13 1 7 17 16 15 12 8 4 10 13 9 13 7 8 5 8 14 9 10 10 11 13 8
B D DE DE K K PR

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

A Republican

A Democrat

An
Independent

Something
else

POLPARTY. Generally speaking,

TABLE 042
do you usually think of yourself as

March 18 - 21, 2022

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m EDUCATION —————————m——mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -————--———-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-—-——==——=—————————————— ————m————————————
FE- - THAN $50K- S$75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
271 133 134 22 98 74 77 96 55 42 77 118 71 81 223 44 6 18 20 48 60 98 64 271 - -
26 27 26 12 26 31 34 23 29 28 30 33 25 22 35 12 5 12 22 27 28 25 26 100
D D D N POR Q YZ
334 125 208 53 117 76 84 133 64 48 89 86 73 173 191 134 59 51 24 68 59 116 90 - 334 -
32 26 40 30 32 31 38 31 34 31 34 24 26 46 30 37 49 34 27 38 28 30 37 100
B LM (O8] XZ
266 143 111 56 92 63 48 115 46 42 64 86 83 90 147 104 36 35 33 38 58 118 52 - - 266
26 29 21 31 25 26 21 27 24 27 25 24 29 24 23 29 29 24 37 21 27 30 21 63
C O XY
158 87 66 48 62 27 15 81 26 21 30 70 60 29 74 76 19 44 13 26 37 58 37 - - 158
15 18 13 27 17 11 7 19 13 14 12 19 21 8 12 21 16 30 14 14 17 15 15 37
EFG G K N N 0] oS XY
columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
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TABLE 043
POLLEAN. As of today, do you lean more to the Democratic Party or the Republican Party?
Base: Those Who Are Not Democrat Or Republican

March 18 - 21, 2022

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER  mmmm e EDUCATION ~  —=—=——=-————m—mmm—mm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —-—-—---—---------- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER === === == —mmmmmmmmmm oo e
FE-  ———-—--—m—mm—momoo—ooo THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 411 188 210 85 167 93 57 164 70 66 111 108 147 152 225 161 45 78 38 64 94 163 90 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 425 230 177 105 154 91 63 196 72 63 94 155 143 119 221 180 55 79 46 64 96 175 90 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X (Y (2)
Democratic 234 116 109 72 89 42 26 107 40 34 52 85 73 74 101 122 37 50 35 36 53 92 53 234
party 55 50 61 69 58 46 41 55 56 55 56 55 51 62 46 68 68 63 76 56 56 52 60 55
FG 0 o] o]
Republican 183 114 66 33 64 46 37 83 31 27 42 67 68 45 117 57 17 29 10 28 42 78 35 183
party 43 49 37 31 42 51 59 42 43 44 44 43 48 38 53 32 32 37 22 44 44 45 39 43
C D D PQS
Refused to 8 1 3 - 1 3 0 6 1 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 0 - 1 - 1 5 2 8
lean 2 * 1 * 3 * 3 1 2 2 1 1 1 * 2 1 3 2 2

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 044
POLPARTY/POLLEAN. Generally speaking, do you usually think of yourself as ...? /
As of today, do you lean more to the Democratic Party or the Republican Party?
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  ——————————mm————mmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —--—————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (V) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
Democrat/lean 568 241 316 125 207 118 110 240 104 83 141 171 147 247 292 256 97 100 59 104 112 208 144 - 334 234
Democrat 55 49 61 70 56 49 49 56 55 54 54 48 51 66 46 71 80 68 66 57 52 53 59 100 55
B EFG LM ] 0] ] (0] XZ X
Independent/ 8 1 3 - 1 3 0 6 1 1 - 2 1 - 2 1 0 - 1 - 1 5 2 - - 8
other 1 * * * 1 * 1 * 1 1 * * * * 1 * 1 1 2
Y
Republican/ 454 247 200 54 162 121 114 179 85 70 119 185 140 126 341 101 24 47 30 77 102 176 98 271 - 183
lean 44 51 39 30 44 50 51 42 45 45 46 52 49 34 54 28 20 32 33 43 47 45 40 100 43
Republican C D D D N N PORS YZ Y

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 045
POLVIEW. Generally speaking, how would you describe your political views?
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmm———mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411

TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)

Very/somewhat

Conservative 331 178 146 39 103 95 91 121 62 55 93 142 93 96 240 80 27 28 24 51 75 133 71 191 31 108
(Net) 32 36 28 22 28 39 40 28 33 36 36 39 33 26 38 22 23 19 27 28 35 34 29 70 9 26
============= C DE DE N POR YZ Y
Very 134 72 59 18 33 40 40 46 29 25 34 60 39 35 97 30 10 11 9 17 28 65 24 83 8 43
conservat 13 15 11 10 9 17 18 11 15 16 13 17 14 9 15 8 8 7 10 9 13 17 10 31 2 10
ive E E N P W YZ Y
Somewhat 197 105 87 21 71 54 51 75 33 29 59 82 54 61 143 50 17 17 16 34 48 68 47 108 23 65
conservat 19 22 17 12 19 23 23 18 18 19 23 23 19 16 23 14 14 11 17 19 22 17 19 40 7 15
ive D D PR YZ Y
Moderate 395 182 204 62 146 98 81 186 72 56 80 144 129 118 211 167 68 72 27 717 79 145 95 68 125 201
38 37 39 35 40 41 36 44 38 37 31 40 45 32 33 47 56 48 31 42 37 37 39 25 38 47
K N 0] (O8] oS X XY
Very/somewhat 303 129 169 78 119 48 53 118 56 42 87 73 65 159 183 112 26 48 38 53 61 111 78 11 177 115
Liberal (Net) 29 26 33 44 32 20 23 28 29 28 34 20 23 43 29 31 22 33 42 29 28 29 32 4 53 27
============= EFG F LM Q XZ X
Somewhat 212 88 118 48 84 35 41 76 34 32 70 53 44 110 126 80 21 30 29 40 47 75 50 8 126 71
liberal 21 18 23 27 23 14 18 18 18 21 27 15 15 29 20 22 17 20 32 22 22 19 21 3 38 18
F F H LM XZ X

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
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TABLE 045 (continued)
POLVIEW. Generally speaking, how would you describe your political views?
Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION —————————m——mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -————--———-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER - -——==——=—————————————— - —m————————————
FE- - THAN $50K- S$75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
Very 91 41 50 31 36 13 11 42 22 10 18 21 21 49 57 33 5 18 9 12 15 36 28 51 37
liberal 9 8 10 17 10 5 5 10 12 6 6 7 13 9 9 4 12 10 7 7 9 11 15 9
FG LM XZ X
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
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TABLE 046
REGVOTE. Are you registered to vote at your present address, or not?
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmmm——mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —--—————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
Yes 882 420 442 131 303 216 220 335 166 138 242 279 252 343 584 268 102 95 71 157 189 333 203 258 299 325
86 86 85 73 82 90 98 79 87 90 93 78 88 92 92 75 85 65 79 87 88 86 83 95 90 77
DE DEF H H L L PRS R YZ Z
No 147 69 77 48 66 25 5 90 24 15 18 81 35 30 51 90 19 52 19 23 26 56 41 13 35 99
14 14 15 27 18 10 2 21 13 10 7 22 12 8 8 25 15 35 21 13 12 14 17 5 10 23
FG FG G JK MN 0] 0Q (0] X XY

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
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TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

Less than
$50,000

$50,000 to
less than
$100,000
(Net)

$50,000
to less
than

$75,000

$75,000
to less
than

$100,000

$100,000 and
over

TABLE 047
INCOME4WAY. What is your total annual household income from all sources,

March 18 - 21, 2022

and before taxes?

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m EDUCATION ————————————mm——mmmmm o m REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G LESS -————--———-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-—-——==——=—————————————— ————m————————————
FE-  ——=----—m——m—m— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
425 185 227 106 120 91 100 425 - - - 220 122 76 235 178 64 78 37 72 87 162 103 96 133 196
41 38 44 59 33 38 45 100 61 42 21 37 50 53 53 41 40 41 42 42 36 40 46
EFG E IJK MN N O O O X
344 157 181 51 111 86 88 - 190 153 - 103 108 132 205 122 37 53 32 59 76 136 73 97 112 135
33 32 35 28 30 36 39 100 100 29 38 35 32 34 31 36 35 33 35 35 30 36 34 32
HK HK
190 91 96 32 56 48 51 - 190 - - 56 65 69 108 71 24 32 14 24 46 81 40 55 64 72
19 19 19 18 15 20 23 100 15 23 19 17 20 20 22 15 13 21 21 16 20 19 17
HJIK
153 66 85 18 55 38 37 - - 153 - 47 43 63 96 51 13 21 18 35 29 55 33 42 48 63
15 14 16 10 15 16 16 100 13 15 17 15 14 10 14 20 19 14 14 14 16 14 15
HIK
260 146 110 23 138 63 36 - - - 260 37 57 164 196 59 20 17 21 49 52 91 67 77 89 94
25 30 21 13 37 26 16 100 10 20 44 31 16 17 12 24 27 24 23 28 29 27 22
C DFG DG HIJ L LM POR
columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
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TABLE 048
pOWNHOME. Is your home owned or rented?
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmmm———mmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmm—mmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
Owned 650 329 313 64 227 169 188 201 131 113 206 204 174 269 470 lel 50 62 49 126 160 228 137 202 199 250
63 67 60 36 61 70 84 47 69 74 79 57 61 72 74 45 41 42 54 70 74 59 56 74 60 59
D D DEF H H HI LM PQRS VW VW YZ
Rented 346 140 193 110 137 63 24 211 52 38 45 149 97 94 138 192 69 83 40 54 56 129 107 55 130 161
34 29 37 [ 37 26 11 50 27 25 17 41 34 25 22 53 57 56 44 30 26 33 44 20 39 38
B EFG FG G IJK K N N o] (0] 0 (0] TUV X X
Don't Know/ 33 20 13 6 6 8 13 13 8 2 9 7 16 10 26 7 2 3 2 - - 33 - 14 4 14
Refused/Web 3 4 2 3 2 4 6 3 4 2 4 2 5 3 4 2 1 2 2 8 5 1 3
blank E TUW Y

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

SSI'S

research. refined.

64



Probability Panel OMNI
Study #v8906

TABLE 049

March 18 - 21, 2022

PHOMETYPE. Which of the following best describes the building you presently live in? Please think of your primary residence only.

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m EDUCATION —————————m——mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -————--———-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-—-——==——=—————————————— ————m————————————
FE- - THAN $50K- S$75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
A mobile home 53 17 36 9 19 9 14 38 12 1 2 27 22 4 30 23 6 17 - 1 14 27 10 13 9 30
5 3 7 5 5 4 6 9 6 * 1 7 8 1 5 6 5 12 1 7 7 4 5 3 7
B JK JK N N oS T T Y
A one-family
house
detached from 590 288 291 70 216 154 142 181 116 102 191 184 165 235 413 154 51 66 37 101 142 214 132 187 183 221
any other 57 59 56 39 59 64 63 43 61 67 74 51 58 63 65 43 42 45 41 56 66 55 54 69 55 52
house D D D H H HI L PORS VW YZ
A one-family
house
attached to 82 40 40 16 31 17 17 29 17 12 23 24 22 35 46 31 12 7 12 18 14 19 30 17 217 38
one or more 8 8 8 9 8 7 7 7 9 8 9 7 8 9 7 10 5 13 10 7 5 12 8 9
houses Y
A building 29 13 15 5 14 3 5 14 8 2 5 15 3 10 15 10 3 4 4 13 5 7 4 9 8 13
with 2 3 3 3 3 4 1 2 3 4 1 2 4 1 3 2 3 2 2 4 7 3 2 2 3 2 3
apartments VW
A building
with 3 or 211 95 108 64 76 38 28 122 27 32 29 80 54 76 91 117 46 38 33 43 32 79 56 25 90 96
more 20 19 21 36 21 16 12 29 14 21 11 22 19 20 14 33 38 26 36 24 15 20 23 9 27 23
apartments EFG G IK K 0] O 0] O X X
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 049 (continued)
PHOMETYPE. Which of the following best describes the building you presently live in? Please think of your primary residence only.
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmm———mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

Boat, RV

(Recreational 13 9 4 3 0 5 4 13 - - - 12 0 1 10 4 - 4 - 4 4 0 5 - 6 7

Vehicle), 1 2 1 2 * 2 2 3 3 * * 1 1 3 2 2 * 2 2 2

van, etc. E K MN v \% \%

Something 19 7 11 5 6 5 2 14 2 2 - 12 5 1 4 14 2 9 4 0 2 9 7 6 7 6

else 2 1 2 3 2 2 1 3 1 1 3 2 * 1 4 1 6 4 * 1 2 3 2 2 1
K N 0 0 ]

Don't know/ 33 20 13 6 6 8 13 13 8 2 9 7 16 10 26 7 2 3 2 - - 33 - 14 4 14

Refused/Web 3 4 2 3 2 4 6 3 4 2 4 2 5 3 4 2 1 2 2 8 5 1 3

Blank E TUW Y

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 050
INTFREQ. About how often do you use the internet?
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmm———mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS ————————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS-— (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425

———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
Internet User
(Net) 1021 484 516 179 367 239 220 418 190 153 260 354 286 373 630 357 121 148 88 179 213 387 243 270 330 421
============= 99 99 99 100 100 99 98 98 100 100 100 98 100 100 99 99 100 100 98 99 99 99 100 100 99 99
Almost 502 238 254 116 233 102 43 194 78 85 144 143 149 209 263 223 59 99 65 85 96 189 132 108 172 222
constantl 49 49 49 65 63 43 19 46 41 56 55 40 52 56 41 62 49 67 72 47 45 49 54 40 52 52
v FG FG G I HI L L 0] 0Q 0Q X X
Several 379 171 202 54 113 91 117 152 69 55 103 138 110 129 284 81 38 26 17 66 84 139 90 127 111 141
times a 37 35 39 30 30 38 52 36 36 36 39 38 38 35 45 23 31 17 19 36 39 36 37 47 33 33
day DEF PORS R YZ
About 71 48 23 3 9 22 37 36 19 8 9 37 16 19 55 17 - 12 4 17 17 28 9 23 17 31
once a 7 10 4 1 3 9 17 8 10 5 3 10 5 5 9 5 8 5 9 8 7 4 8 5 7
day C DE DE K K N Q (0]
Several 51 23 26 3 13 20 16 20 21 6 4 27 10 12 22 27 18 7 2 12 11 19 9 13 24 14
times a 5 5 5 2 3 8 7 5 11 4 2 8 4 3 3 7 15 5 2 6 5 5 4 5 7 3
week DE HJIK 0] ORS Z
Less 18 4 11 3 - 4 7 16 2 - - 10 2 3 5 9 5 4 - - 4 11 4 - 6 13
often 2 1 2 2 2 3 4 1 3 1 1 1 3 4 3 2 3 2 2 3
E E E JK O X
Not an 8 4 3 - 2 2 4 7 0 - - 6 1 0 5 2 0 - 2 2 2 3 1 0 3 4
internet user 1 1 1 * 1 2 2 * 2 * * 1 1 * 2 1 1 1 ki * 1 1

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 051
PTOTALPER. Including yourself, how many people are there living in your household?
Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ——=————————————————————m————— REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G LESS -——————-—---------- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER ——————————————————————— —m———————————————
FE-  ———----—mmmmmm— THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
One 149 87 61 23 31 44 50 91 29 14 15 59 41 50 103 44 20 15 10 33 34 45 37 37 53 59
15 18 12 13 8 18 22 21 15 9 6 16 14 13 16 12 17 10 11 18 16 12 15 14 16 14
C E E JK K
Two 351 156 186 50 80 97 116 143 68 56 84 112 90 141 251 84 41 24 19 68 89 136 58 89 119 143
34 32 36 28 22 40 52 34 36 37 32 31 31 38 40 23 34 16 21 38 42 35 24 33 36 34
DE DEF PRS R W W W
3 or more 495 225 259 101 252 91 46 178 85 81 151 182 141 171 254 224 59 106 59 80 91 175 149 130 157 208
(Net) 48 46 50 56 68 38 21 42 45 53 58 51 49 46 40 63 48 72 66 44 42 45 61 48 47 49
========= FG DFG G HI 0] 0Q O TUV
Three 192 89 100 38 83 41 29 74 32 37 50 80 38 74 103 84 26 39 18 41 26 69 56 54 61 77
19 18 19 21 23 17 13 17 17 24 19 22 13 20 16 23 22 26 20 23 12 18 23 20 18 18
G M M 0] 0] U U
Four 143 72 67 23 81 25 12 45 22 26 50 35 57 50 79 60 9 28 23 24 37 52 30 37 42 64
14 15 13 13 22 10 5 10 11 17 19 10 20 13 12 17 7 19 25 13 17 13 12 14 13 15
DFG H LN Q 0Q
Five 99 44 53 28 52 15 3 28 23 13 35 40 30 29 51 48 9 23 16 10 18 30 41 26 31 42
10 9 10 15 14 6 1 6 12 9 14 11 10 8 8 13 7 16 17 6 9 8 17 10 9 10
FG FG G H 0] 0] O TUV
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 051 (continued)
PTOTALPER. Including yourself, how many people are there living in your household?
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmm———mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---———-—---—————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

Six 34 13 19 7 21 5 1 11 6 3 14 13 11 10 14 15 9 5 1 5 4 13 12 9 11 14
3 3 4 4 6 2 * 3 3 2 5 4 4 3 2 4 8 3 1 3 2 3 5 3 3 3
G ]
Seven 20 2 17 2 12 4 1 16 1 1 1 12 2 6 6 14 5 9 - - 3 8 9 4 12 3
2 * 3 1 3 2 1 4 1 1 * 3 1 2 1 4 4 6 1 2 4 1 4 1
B K o] (0] o] T Z
Eight or 8 4 2 3 3 0 - 5 2 - 1 2 4 2 1 5 - 3 2 0 3 3 2 - 0 7
more 1 1 * 2 1 * 1 1 * 1 1 * * 1 2 2 * 1 1 1 * 2
0]

Don't Know/ 33 20 13 6 6 9 13 13 8 2 10 7 16 11 27 7 2 3 2 - - 33 0 14 4 15
Refused/Web 3 4 3 3 2 4 6 3 4 2 4 2 5 3 4 2 1 2 2 8 * 5 1 3

blank E TUW Y

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

One

Two

3 or more
(Net)

Four

Five

March 18 - 21, 2022

TABLE 052
PADULTS. How many of these are adults, 18 or older?
Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m EDUCATION —————————m——mmm—mmmmm REGION PARTY ID
——————————— A G E LESS -————--———-—-——--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-—-——==——=—————————————— ————m————————————
FE- - THAN $50K- S$75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
181 97 83 30 44 51 55 112 34 16 19 65 56 59 117 59 29 20 11 39 38 58 46 41 62 78
18 20 16 17 12 21 24 26 18 10 7 18 19 16 18 17 24 13 12 22 18 15 19 15 19 18
E E JK K
523 244 264 64 214 119 117 177 88 91 167 172 121 222 359 145 57 49 39 97 125 195 106 148 166 209
51 50 51 36 58 49 52 42 46 59 64 48 42 60 57 41 47 33 44 54 58 50 43 55 50 49
D D D HI HI LM PR W

292 127 159 79 105 62 40 123 61 44 64 115 95 81 132 147 34 76 38 44 52 104 92 67 102 123
28 26 31 44 29 26 18 29 32 29 25 32 33 22 21 41 28 51 42 24 24 27 38 25 30 29

EFG G N N ¢} 0Q ] TUV
181 91 90 46 67 35 33 73 35 30 44 74 51 56 89 86 20 40 27 34 28 63 57 43 64 74
18 19 17 26 18 15 15 17 18 19 17 21 18 15 14 24 16 27 30 19 13 16 23 16 19 18

FG o] o] o] U
70 25 41 17 28 17 5 26 20 11 13 28 29 13 26 39 7 23 9 3 20 25 21 16 18 35
7 5 8 9 7 7 2 6 10 7 5 8 10 3 4 11 6 15 10 2 9 6 9 6 6 8

G G G N N 0 o] T T
34 10 24 13 10 9 3 20 5 3 6 12 12 11 15 20 6 12 2 6 3 15 11 7 17 10
3 2 5 7 3 4 1 5 3 2 2 3 4 3 2 5 5 8 2 3 1 4 4 3 5 2

G o] o]
4 1 3 3 1 - - 3 - 1 - 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 - 1 - 1 2 1 2 1
* * 1 2 * 1 * * 1 * * l 1 l * * 1 * 1 *
(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

(sig=.05)
Note:

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 052 (continued)
PADULTS. How many of these are adults, 18 or older?
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmmm——mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  ————————mmmmmm—mmmmo o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

Seven 0 - 0 - - 0 - - 0 - - - - 0 0 - - - - 0 - - - - 0 -
* * * * * * * *
Eight or 2 - 1 1 0 - - 0 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 0 - 0 - - 1 - 1 - - 2
more * * * * * 1 * * * * * * * 1 1
Don't Know/ 33 20 13 6 6 9 13 13 8 2 10 7 16 11 27 7 2 3 2 - - 33 0 14 4 15
Refused/Web 3 4 3 3 2 4 6 3 4 2 4 2 5 3 4 2 1 2 2 8 * 5 1 3
blank E TUW Y

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

SSI'S

research. refined.

71



Probability Panel OMNI March 18 - 21,2022
Study #v8906

TABLE 053
PPARENT. Are you the parent or guardian of a child under the age of 18 living in your household?
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mm—m———mmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  ————————mmmmmmmmmmo o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (Z)
Yes 287 130 150 30 198 48 10 87 41 44 115 96 80 110 162 116 39 52 25 45 54 103 84 79 84 124
28 27 29 17 54 20 5 20 22 29 44 27 28 30 25 32 32 35 28 25 25 26 35 29 25 29
G DFG G HIJ
No 694 333 347 142 159 183 197 316 139 106 133 251 188 248 441 230 76 91 62 134 160 246 153 174 239 280
67 68 67 79 43 76 88 74 73 69 51 70 66 66 69 64 63 62 69 74 74 63 63 64 72 66
E E EF K K K \Y VW
Don't Know/ 48 25 22 8 13 9 17 22 10 3 13 13 19 15 32 13 6 4 3 1 1 40 6 17 11 20
Refused/Web 5 5 4 4 3 4 8 5 5 2 5 4 7 4 5 4 5 3 3 1 * 10 3 6 3 5
blank TUW

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE 054
PREGION. Census Region
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmmm——mmmmmm o REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
Northeast 180 106 71 13 63 46 54 72 24 35 49 68 36 77 142 34 11 10 13 180 - - - 48 68 64
18 22 14 7 17 19 24 17 13 23 19 19 12 21 22 9 9 7 14 100 18 20 15
C D D D I M POR UVW
Midwest 215 102 111 31 77 46 62 87 46 29 52 87 58 70 162 51 22 13 16 - 215 - - 60 59 96
21 21 21 17 21 19 27 21 24 19 20 24 20 19 26 14 18 9 18 100 22 18 23
PR TVW
South 389 169 211 71 143 97 68 162 81 55 91 123 120 139 211 159 72 60 26 - - 389 - 98 116 175
38 35 41 40 39 40 30 38 42 36 35 34 42 37 33 44 60 41 29 100 36 35 41
0 ORS TUW
West 244 112 126 64 86 52 40 103 40 33 67 81 73 88 119 116 16 65 35 - - - 244 64 90 90
24 23 24 36 23 21 18 24 21 22 26 23 25 24 19 32 13 44 39 100 24 27 21
EFG 0 0Q 0Q TUV

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
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TABLE 055
PDIVISION. Census Division
Base: Total Respondents

INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e EDUCATION ~  —————————mmm———mmmm oo REGION PARTY ID
——————————— AGE LESS —---————--——————- WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-————————————mmmmmmmmm oo
FE-  —————————mmmmmmmmm o THAN $50K- $75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/

TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ $50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER

TOTAL
UNWEIGHTED 1029 430 583 159 407 256 195 386 189 152 302 237 306 480 659 335 105 163 67 175 227 401 226 266 352 411
TOTAL
WEIGHTED 1029 488 519 179 369 241 224 425 190 153 260 359 287 373 635 359 121 148 90 180 215 389 244 271 334 425
———————— 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V) (W) (X) (Y) (2)
Alaska and 7 3 4 - 6 1 - 3 1 1 2 3 1 3 3 4 1 - 4 - - - 7 6 1 -
Hawaii 1 1 1 2 * 1 1 * 1 1 * 1 * 1 1 4 3 2 *
0] uv Z
New England 49 26 22 4 15 18 12 17 3 12 17 19 11 19 42 6 3 1 1 49 - - - 10 24 15
5 5 4 2 4 7 5 4 1 8 7 5 4 5 7 2 3 1 1 217 4 7 4
I I PR UvwW
Mid Atlantic 132 80 50 9 48 29 42 56 21 23 32 49 25 58 100 28 8 9 11 132 - - - 39 44 49
13 16 10 5 13 12 19 13 11 15 12 14 9 16 16 8 6 6 13 73 14 13 11
C D D M POR UvwW
East North 154 68 84 19 51 34 50 61 36 21 36 67 41 47 110 42 22 11 9 - 154 - - 42 45 66
Central 15 14 16 11 14 14 22 14 19 14 14 19 14 13 17 12 18 7 10 72 16 14 16
DE R TVW
West North 61 34 27 12 26 11 12 26 10 8 16 21 18 23 52 9 - 2 7 - 61 - - 18 14 29
Central 6 7 5 7 7 5 5 6 5 5 6 6 6 6 8 3 2 8 28 7 4 7
POR Q TVW
South 219 105 112 45 72 51 47 88 51 29 52 73 65 78 128 80 33 31 16 - - 219 - 52 62 105
Atlantic 21 21 22 25 20 21 21 21 27 19 20 20 23 21 20 22 27 21 18 56 19 19 25
TUW

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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East South
Central

West South
Central

Mountain

Pacific

TABLE 055

(continued)

PDIVISION. Census Division

March 18 - 21, 2022

Base: Total Respondents
INCOME RACE/ETHNICITY
GENDER e m EDUCATION —————————————mm—mm—mm o m REGION PARTY ID

——————————— G E LESS -————--———-—-—-—--—-—— WHITE TOTAL BLACK OTHER —-—-——==——=—————————————— ————m————————————
FE- - THAN $50K- S$75K- HS OR SOME (NON- NON- (NON- HIS- (NON- NORTH MID- INDEP/
TOTAL MALE MALE 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ S$50K $74.9 $99.9 $100+ LESS COLL COLL+ HISP) WHITE HISP) PANIC HISP) EAST WEST SOUTH WEST REP DEM OTHER
72 19 50 9 32 21 9 41 6 10 15 18 22 31 41 28 22 0 6 - - 72 - 23 24 25
7 4 10 5 9 9 4 10 3 6 6 5 8 8 6 8 18 * 6 18 8 7 6

B I R OR R TUW
99 46 49 17 39 25 13 33 24 17 24 32 33 29 42 50 18 28 4 - - 99 - 24 30 45
10 9 9 9 11 10 6 8 13 11 9 9 11 8 7 14 15 19 5 25 9 9 11

0 ] 0s TUW
62 27 33 13 23 10 15 24 12 7 20 8 23 32 42 18 4 9 5 - - - 62 15 18 30
6 6 6 7 6 4 7 6 6 4 8 2 8 8 7 5 3 6 6 26 5 5 7

L L TUV
175 82 90 51 57 41 25 76 26 26 46 70 49 54 75 93 12 56 26 - - - 175 43 71 60
17 17 17 28 15 17 11 18 14 17 18 19 17 15 12 26 10 38 29 72 16 21 14
EFG 0 0Q 0Q TUV Z
(all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG, HIJK, LMN, OP, OQRS, TUVW, XYZ

(sig=.05)

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TABLE O F CONTENTS
PAGE 1
TABLE 001 p. 1 EQTYla. When it comes to women's experiences in the workplace, would you say each of the following is or is not a problem?

* Equal pay/Closing the wage gap between women and men *
Base: Total Respondents

002 2 EQTY1b. When it comes to women's experiences in the workplace, would you say each of the following is or is not a problem?
* Equal opportunities for advancement in the workplace *
Base: Total Respondents

003 3 EQTYlc. When it comes to women's experiences in the workplace, would you say each of the following is or is not a problem?
* Workplace harassment *
Base: Total Respondents

004 4 EQTY1d. When it comes to women's experiences in the workplace, would you say each of the following is or is not a problem?
* Access to child care *
Base: Total Respondents

005 5 EQTYle. When it comes to women's experiences in the workplace, would you say each of the following is or is not a problem?
* Access to paid family leave *
Base: Total Respondents

006 6 EQTY1 (a-e) . Yes, is a problem Summary
Base: Total Respondents

007 7 EQTY2a. How much of a problem are each of the following right now for women in the workplace?
* Equal pay/Closing the wage gap between women and men *
Base: Total Respondents who said Equal pay/Closing the wage gap between women and men is a problem for women in the workplace

008 8 EQTY2b. How much of a problem are each of the following right now for women in the workplace?
* Equal opportunities for advancement in the workplace *
Base: Total Respondents who said Equal opportunities for advancement in the workplace is a problem for women in the workplace

009 9 EQTY2c. How much of a problem are each of the following right now for women in the workplace?
* Workplace harassment *
Base: Total Respondents who said Workplace harassment is a problem for women in the workplace

010 10 EQTY2d. How much of a problem are each of the following right now for women in the workplace?
* Access to child care *
Base: Total Respondents who said Access to child care is a problem for women in the workplace

011 11 EQTY2e. How much of a problem are each of the following right now for women in the workplace?
* Access to paid family leave *
Base: Total Respondents who said Access to paid family leave is a problem for women in the workplace

SSI'S
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TABLE O F CONTENTS
PAGE 2
TABLE 012 P. 12 EQTY3a. Below are some proposed policies that can advance gender equity in the workplace. Which policies do you think

should be necessary, which are optional and which are unnecessary?
* Providing a safe process for reporting harassment. *
Base: Total Respondents

013 13 EQTY3b. Below are some proposed policies that can advance gender equity in the workplace. Which policies do you think
should be necessary, which are optional and which are unnecessary?
* Providing pay information (such as pay bands by job level) to its workforce. *
Base: Total Respondents

014 14 EQTY3c. Below are some proposed policies that can advance gender equity in the workplace. Which policies do you think
should be necessary, which are optional and which are unnecessary?
* Publicly sharing demographic statistics such as gender and ethnicity of its workforce, by job level. *
Base: Total Respondents

015 15 EQTY3d. Below are some proposed policies that can advance gender equity in the workplace. Which policies do you think
should be necessary, which are optional and which are unnecessary?
* Providing all workers a minimum of 12 weeks paid parental leave. *
Base: Total Respondents

016 16 EQTY3e. Below are some proposed policies that can advance gender equity in the workplace. Which policies do you think
should be necessary, which are optional and which are unnecessary?
* Providing all workers a minimum of 12 weeks paid leave to care for a sick family member. *
Base: Total Respondents

017 17 EQTY3f. Below are some proposed policies that can advance gender equity in the workplace. Which policies do you think
should be necessary, which are optional and which are unnecessary?
* Providing education and training programs. *
Base: Total Respondents

018 18 EQTY3g. Below are some proposed policies that can advance gender equity in the workplace. Which policies do you think
should be necessary, which are optional and which are unnecessary?
* Providing equal opportunities for advancement. *
Base: Total Respondents

019 19 EQTY3 (a-g) . Necessary Summary
Base: Total Respondents

020 21 EQTY3 (a-g) . Unnecessary Summary
Base: Total Respondents

021 23 EQTY4. Census Bureau data from 2018 shows that women of all races earned, on average, just 82 cents for every $1 earned by men of all races.
How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
'Paying men more than women who are doing the same job is discrimination against women.'
Base: Total Respondents
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TABLE 022

025

028

029

030

031

032

25

217

29

32

33

35

38

39

40

41

42

43

TABLE O F CONTENTS

PAGE 3

March 18 - 21, 2022

EQTY5. Since the beginning of the COVID-19 pandemic, women have left the workforce at a higher rate than men.
Generally speaking, what type of impact do you think this has on the economy?

Base: Total Respondents

EQTY6. And what type of impact do you think this has for women's equality in the workplace?

Base: Total Respondents

EQTY7. What are the three most important policies that America's largest companies can offer to get more women back in the workforce?

Base: Total Respondents

EQTY8. Many parents in the U.S. struggle to find affordable, quality child care in their communities.
In addition to the parents and their support system, which institution should play the primary role in supporting these parents?

Base: Total Respondents

EQTY9. Which of the following is closer to your views?
Base: Total Respondents

EQTY10. What would you say is the ideal number of weeks for parental leave?

Base: Total Respondents

EQTYlla. If companies offered (VALUE FROM EQTY10) weeks of parental leave,
or no impact on the following?

* Women's advancement in the workplace *

Base: Those who indicated an ideal number of parental leave

EQTY11lb. If companies offered (VALUE FROM EQTY10) weeks of parental leave,
or no impact on the following?

* Men's advancement in the workplace *

Base: Those who indicated an ideal number of parental leave

EQTY1llc. If companies offered (VALUE FROM EQTY10) weeks of parental leave,
or no impact on the following?

* Fostering greater gender equality in the workplace *

Base: Those who indicated an ideal number of parental leave

EQTY11ld. If companies offered (VALUE FROM EQTY10) weeks of parental leave,
or no impact on the following?

* Fostering greater gender equality in the home *

Base: Those who indicated an ideal number of parental leave

EQTY11l (a-d) . Positive impact Summary
Base: Those who indicated ideal number of parental leave

EQTY11l (a-d) . Negative impact Summary
Base: Those who indicated ideal number of parental leave

do

do

do

do

you

you

you

you

think that

think that

think that

think that

would have

would have

would have

would have

a

a

a

a

positive

positive

positive

positive

impact,

impact,

impact,

impact,

negative

negative

negative

negative

impact,

impact,

impact,

impact,
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TABLE 034

037

038

041

042

044

046

44

45

46

49

51

52

54

56

57

58

59

60

62

TABLE O F CONTENTS
PAGE 4

PAGEFINAL. What is your age? /
Could you please tell me if your age falls into one of these ranges?
Base: Total Respondents

PGENDER. What is your gender?
Base: Total Respondents

EDUC. What is the highest level of school you have completed or
the highest degree you have received?
Base: Total Respondents

PRACE. Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin or descent? /
Do you consider yourself white, black or African American, Asian, Native American, Pacific Islander, mixed race or some other race?
Base: Total Respondents

pETH. Are you of Hispanic or Latino origin or descent? /
Do you consider yourself white, black or African American, Asian, Native American, Pacific Islander, mixed race or some other race?
Base: Total Respondents

EMPLOY. Currently, are you yourself employed full time, part time, or not at all? /
Would you say you are ... (retired, a homemaker, a student, temporarily unemployed, disabled/handicapped, other?)
Base: Total Respondents

WORKROLE. What is your role within your workplace organization?
Base: Total Respondents Who Work Full-time

PMSTATUS. Which group describes your marital status?
Base: Total Respondents

POLPARTY. Generally speaking, do you usually think of yourself as ...?
Base: Total Respondents

POLLEAN. As of today, do you lean more to the Democratic Party or the Republican Party?
Base: Those Who Are Not Democrat Or Republican

POLPARTY/POLLEAN. Generally speaking, do you usually think of yourself as ...? /
As of today, do you lean more to the Democratic Party or the Republican Party?
Base: Total Respondents

POLVIEW. Generally speaking, how would you describe your political views?
Base: Total Respondents

REGVOTE. Are you registered to vote at your present address, or not?
Base: Total Respondents
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INCOME4WAY. What is your total annual household income from all sources, and before taxes?
Base: Total Respondents

pOWNHOME. Is your home owned or rented?
Base: Total Respondents

PHOMETYPE. Which of the following best describes the building you presently live in? Please think of your primary residence only.
Base: Total Respondents

INTFREQ. About how often do you use the internet?
Base: Total Respondents

PTOTALPER. Including yourself, how many people are there living in your household?
Base: Total Respondents

PADULTS. How many of these are adults, 18 or older?
Base: Total Respondents

PPARENT. Are you the parent or guardian of a child under the age of 18 living in your household?
Base: Total Respondents

PREGION. Census Region
Base: Total Respondents

pDIVISION. Census Division
Base: Total Respondents
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